Chamberlain, Justin

From: robertdemet <robertdemet@aol.com>

Sent: Monday, October 26, 2020 8:11 AM

To: Chamberlain, Justin

Subject: RE: U.S. Ironwork Company - Waste Tire Shredder Permit Application

Good morning Justin,

The submission is the response to RAls. Thanks!

Robert

Robert Middleton

U.S. Ironworks Company
Office: 631-499-1299

Fax: 904-485-8752

Cell: 516-384-7404

Email: robertdemet@aol.com

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: "Chamberlain, Justin" <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>

Date: 10/26/20 7:58 AM (GMT-05:00)

To: Robert Middleton <robertdemet@aol.com>

Subject: RE: U.S. Ironwork Company - Waste Tire Shredder Permit Application

Good morning Robert, Could you please clarify if this response is a draft? Thanks.

Regards,

Justin



Justin Chamberlain, P.G.
Professional Geologist |

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Solid Waste Permitting & Waste Cleanup

13051 N. Telecom Parkway, Suite 101

Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926
Direct: (813) 470-5725 Main: (813) 470-5700

Email: Justin.Chamberlain@floridadep.gov

Note: All your favorite people at the FDEP have new email addresses (@floridadep.gov)! Please make sure to update your contact list!

For information on Solid Waste Permitting, please visit our Solid Waste website:

For Waste Cleanup Program guidance and information, please visit our Waste Cleanup website:

For information on the Florida Brownfields Redevelopment Program, please visit our Brownfields website:

Permitting Consistency Initiative: The Florida Department of Environmental Protection is committed to providing efficient, consistent
and quality service to the citizens of Florida.

In keeping with these objectives, we continue to identify ongoing improvements to our permitting process by standardizing and simplifying
our documents.

From: Robert Middleton <robertdemet@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 3:50 PM

To: Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>

Cc: tjifanell@usironworks.us; Cope@epchc.org; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Wargo, Emily
<Emily.Wargo@FloridaDEP.gov>; burneys@epchc.org; housh@northsideengineering.net;
don@northsideengineering.net; sandy@northsideengineering.net

Subject: U.S. Ironwork Company - Waste Tire Shredder Permit Application

Justin,

Please find attached the updated permit application and attachment documents, Facility ID: 106062 DEP Application No.:
391792-001-WT/02.



We appreciate the patience of the Department as we have worked through the responses to the initial RAIs.

Thanks and we look forward to proceeding with the development.

Robert

Robert Middleton

U. S. Ironworks Company
Office: 631-499-1299

Fax: 904-485-8752

Cell: 516-384-7404

Email: robertdemet@aol.com

=l




Chamberlain, Justin

From: Robert Middleton <robertdemet@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2020 3:50 PM

To: Chamberlain, Justin

Cc: tifanell@usironworks.us; Cope@epchc.org; Morgan, Steve; Wargo, Emily; burneys@epchc.org;
housh@northsideengineering.net; don@northsideengineering.net; sandy@northsideengineering.net

Subject: U.S. Ironwork Company - Waste Tire Shredder Permit Application

Attachments: consolidated-application20201023.pdf

Justin,

Please find attached the updated permit application and attachment documents, Facility ID: 106062 DEP Application No.:
391792-001-WT/02.

We appreciate the patience of the Department as we have worked through the responses to the initial RAIs.

Thanks and we look forward to proceeding with the development.

Robert

Robert Middleton

U. S. Ironworks Company
Office: 631-499-1299

Fax: 904-485-8752

Cell: 516-384-7404

Email: robertdemet@aol.com



Us

IRON WORKS CO.

FLORIDA | ALABAMA | NORTH CAROLINA
MILL SCRAP Upgrading | Transportation | Marketing FERROUS & NON — FERROUS SCRAP METAL Buying | Marketing
HEAVY EQUIPMENT Buying | Dismantling RAIL CAR Cutting BUILDING Tear Downs

P.O. Box 9220, Panama City, FL 32417, Office: 850-235-1727, Fax: 850-235-0517

October 23, 2020

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Office

13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101
Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Re.: U.S. Ironworks Company
Waste Tire Processing Facility Permit Application
Hillsborough County, FL.

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed U.S. Ironworks Company application for a waste tire processing
permit. The planned processing site will be located in Hillsborough County, Florida,
with address at 6902 East 6" Ave., Tampa, FL 33619 on a site currently under the control
of U.S. Ironworks Company through a long term lease agreement. This transmittal
represents resubmittal of the entire application documents to address the items noted in
the Florida Department of Environmental Protection First Request For Additional
Information (RAI) dated September 11, 2020.

Included herein for this application are the following documents which append and are
made part of this application:

Completed DEP Form #62-701.900(23), signed and certified (updated revised)
Site Plan Drawing C4.1 (updated revised)

Operational Plan U.S. Ironworks — Tire Shredders of America (updated revised)
Site Topographic Survey (updated based from new survey)

Area Overview Zoning Map (updated)

Surrounding Land Use Map (revised)

Summary of Well Permits

Site Lease Agreement (revised lease term date)

Engineer’s Closure Cost Estimate (updated revised)

Shredder Unit Drawings and Specifications

Tire Processing Staging Area Calculations (updated)

Local Fire Department Contact Information

Legal Notice of Application Affidavit

Page 1 of 2
Overnight - 328 Wahoo Road — Panama City, FL 32408



Us

IRON WORKS CO.

FLORIDA | ALABAMA | NORTH CAROLINA
MILL SCRAP Upgrading | Transportation | Marketing FERROUS & NON — FERROUS SCRAP METAL Buying | Marketing
HEAVY EQUIPMENT Buying | Dismantling RAIL CAR Cutting BUILDING Tear Downs

P.O. Box 9220, Panama City, FL 32417, Office: 850-235-1727, Fax: 850-235-0517

We would appreciate the department’s consideration of this development and please feel
free to contact me at 516-384-7404 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

A D M Al

R. D. Middleton
V. P. Marketing

cc: T. Fanell - CEO

Page 2 of 2
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Florida Department ()f DEP Form #62-701.900(23)

. . Form Title: Waste Tire Processing
Environmental Protection | Feciiy pemitappicaton
Bob Martinez Center Effective Date: January 6, 2010

2600 Blair Stone Road Incorporated in Rule 62-711.530(6)
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Waste Tire Processing Facility Permit Application

Permit No.

Renewal OO0 Modification O Existing unpermitted facility O Proposed new facility =
Part I-General Information:

A. Applicant Information:

1. Applicant Name: U.S. Ironworks Company

2. Applicant Street Address: 328 Wahoo Road

3. city: Panama City Beach county: Bay County zip: 32417

4. Applicant Mailing Address: P-.O. Box 9220

5. city: Panama City Beach county: Bay County Zip: 32417

6. Contact person: Robert Middleton pnone: §16-384-7404 FEID No:27-2489753

7. Have any enforcement actions been taken by the Department against the applicant relating to the operation of
any solid waste management facility in this state? This includes any Complaint, Notice of Violation, or revocation
of a permit or registration, as well as any Consent Order in which a violation of Department rules is admitted. It
does not include a Warning Letter, Warning Notice, Notice of Noncompliance, or other similar document which
does not constitute agency action.

Yes U No = If yes, attach a history and description of the enforcement actions.

B. Facility Information:

Tire Shredders Of America
6902 East 6th Avenue

1. Facility Name:

2. Facility Street Address (Main Entrance):

3. city. lampa county: _Hillsborough zip: 33619
4. Facility Mailing Address: P.O. Box 9220
5. city, Panama City Beach state: FL zip: 32417
6. ContactPerson:  ROPe€rt Middleton Phone: B16-$84-7404
7. Facility Location Coordinates:
Section: 14 Township: 295 Range: 19E
Latiude: 270, 57" 36.9648" N Longitude: 820, 22" 41.5488" W

Oct. 31, 2020

Nov. 15, 2020

8. Anticipated date for starting construction and for completion of construction

9. Anticipated date for receipt of tires Nov. 15’ 2020 and for start of processing Dec. 1’ 2020

Mail completed form to
appropriate district office listed below

Northwest District Northeast District Central District Southwest District South District Southeast District
160 Government Center 7825 Baymeadows Way, Ste. 200 B 3319 Maguire Blvd., Ste. 232 13051 N. Telecom Pky 2295 Victoria Ave., Ste. 364 400 North Congress Ave.
Pensacola, FL 32501-5794 Jacksonville, FL 32256-7590 Orlando, FL 32803-3767 Temple Terrace, FL Fort Myers, FL 33902-2549 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
850-595-8360 904-807-3300 407-894-7555 813-632-7600 239-332-6975 561-681-6600
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DEP Form #62-701.900(23)

Form Title: Waste Tire Processing
Facility Permit Application
Effective Date: January 6, 2010
Incorporated in Rule 62-711.530(6)

C. Land Owner Information (if different from applicant):
1. Owner's name: Levant Enterprises, LLC

2. Land owner's mailing address: P.O. Box 75301
3. City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33675

4. Authorized Agent: Lee Levant Agent's phone (813)629'6151
5. Current lease expires: January 14,2027

D. Facility Operator Information (if different from applicant):
1. Operator's name:

2. Operator's mailing address:

3. City: State: Zip:
4. Contact person: Phone: ( )

E. Preparer of Application: ;

1. Name of person preparing application: Robert Middleton

2. Mailing address: P.O. Box 9220
3. ciy: Panama City Beach state: FL s 32417

4. Phone: (516,384-7404
5. Affiliation with faciliy: VP Marketing

Part 1l-Operations:
A Facility type (check appropriate box):

= \\/aste tire processing facility.

O Waste tire processing facility with on -site disposal of processed tires or processing residuals.

[0 Waste tire processing facility with on -site consumption of waste tires or processing residuals.

O Permitted solid waste management facility modification to allow wa ste tire site and processing.
B. Type of processing facility (check as many as apply):

®Shredder OCutter OChopper Oincinerator only  Oincinerator with energy recovery
OPyrolysis OSupplemental fuel user Oother, explain

C. Storage: Indicate the maximum quantities of whole waste tires, processed waste tires, and processing residuals,
expressed in tons, to be stored at the facility, in accordance with Rule 62-711.530(2), F.A.C.

Outdoor Outdoor Indoor Storage Indoor Storage Total Storage
Storage(tons) Storage (sq.ft) (tons) (sq.ft) (tons)
Whole waste tires: 80 2,500 0 0 80
Processed tires: 40 (in truck) 640 0 0 40 (in truck)
Processing residuals: O 0 0 0
TOTALS: 120 3,140 0 0

Page 2 of 4



DEP Form #62-701.900(23)

Form Title: Waste Tire Processing
Facility Permit Application
Effective Date: January 6, 2010
Incorporated in Rule 62-711.530(6)

D. For reporting quantity of tires in tons, tires will be:  weighed on site = weighed off site [
weights will be calculated O

E  Facilities that will not be disposing of processed tire s or processing residual on the facility site must indicate the
permitted solid waste management facility where processed tires or residuals will be disposed.

1. Name of facility  Republic Services Cedar Trails Landfill

2. Street address: 2500 State Road 60 West

3. City: Bartow County:  Polk Zip: 33830

F. Facilities that will be delivering processed tires to consuming facilities must describe the existing or proposed
markets for those processed tires.
Full stream of processed shredded tires will be disposed.

Part Ill-Attachments:
A.  Facility design
NOTE: All maps, plan sheets, drawings, isometrics, cross sec tions, or aerial photographs shall be legible; be signed
and sealed by a registered professional engineer responsible for their preparation; be of appropriate scale to show
clearly all required details; be numbered, referenced to narrative, titled, have a legend of symbols used, contain
horizontal and vertical scales (where applicable), and specify drafting or origination dates; and use uniform scales as
much as possible, contain a north arrow and use NGVD for all elevations.
1 A topographic or section map of the facility, including the surrounding area for one mile, no more than one year
old, showing land use and zoning within one mile of the facility
2 Aplot plan of the facility on a scale of not less than one inch equals 200 feet. At a minimum, the plot plan shall
include
a.  The facility design, including the location and size of all storage and processing areas for used tires,
unprocessed waste tires,processed waste tires, and waste tire processing residuals;
b.  All wetlands and water bodies within the facility or within 200 feet of any storage area;
c. Stormwater control measures, including ditches, dikes, and otherstructures;

d.  Boundaries of the facility, legal boundaries of the land containing the facility, and any easements or rights of way

that are within the facility or within 200 feet of any storage area;

e. Location, size, and depth of all wells within the facility or within 200 feet of any storage area;

f. All structures and buildings that are, or will be, constructed at the fac ility; include those used in storage and
processing operations;

g. Allareas used for loading and unloading;

h.  All access roads and internal roads, including firelanes;

i Location of all fences, gates, and other access control measures; and

j- Location of all disposal areas within the facility.

B. Facility operation.

1 A description of the facility's operation, process and products including how waste tires will be received and stored.

2 A description of the equipment used for processin g tires. This description shall include the make, model, and
hourly capacity of each piece of equipment.

3 Description of the waste from the process, the amount of waste expected and how and where this waste will be
disposed of.

4 Statement of the maximum daily throughput and the planned daily and annual throughput.

5 A description of how the operator will maintain compliance with each of the storage requirements of Rule 62 -
711.540, F.A.C.

6 A copy of the emergency preparedness manual for the facil ity with a statement of the on site and off site locations
where that manual will be maintained.

7. A copy of the fire safety survey

8 A description of how 75% of the annual accumulation of waste tires will be removed for disposal or recycling.

C. Completed closing plan for the facility as required by Rule 62-711.700(2) and (3), F.A.C.
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DEP Form #62-701.900(23)

Form Title: Waste Tire Processing
Facility Permit Application
Effective Date: January 6, 2010
Incorporated in Rule 62-711.530(6)

D. Attach proof of financial responsibility as requirement by Rule 62 -71 1.500(3) OR a calculation showing that
financial assurance documents, currently on file with the Department, are sufficient to assure closing of the
waste tire site as well as any other solid waste management facility at thatlocation.

E. Aletter from the land owner (if different from applicant) authorizing use of the land as a waste tire pr ocessing
facility.

F.

If waste tires will be consumed or diposed of at the facility, attach a description of the other environmental
permits that the applicant has for this use, including, permit number, date of issue, and name of issuing agency

G. The permit fee as required in Rule 62-4, F.AC.

Part iV-Certification:

A. Applicant:

The undersigned applicant or authorized representativeof U.S. lIronworks Company
Is aware that statements made in this form and attached information are an application for a
Waste Tire Processing Permit from the Florida Department of Environmental Protection and certifies that
The information in this application is true, correct and complete to the best of his knowledge and belief.
Further, the undersigned agrees to comply with the provisions of Chap ter 403, Florida Statutes, and all rules and
regulations of the Department. It is understood that the Department will be notified prior to the sale or legal transfer

of the facility. 4
W Thomas Fanell - CEO /0-/3-2020

Signature of ApgflicAnt oOf Authorized Agent Name and Title Date

B. Professional Engineer registered in Florida.

This is to certify that the engineering features of this waste tire processing facility have been
Designed/examined by me and found to conform to engineering principals applicable to such facilit ies. In my
professional judgment, this facility, when properly maintained and operated will comply with all applicable statues of
the State of Florida and rules of the Department. It is agreed that the undersigned will provide the applicant with a

set of instructions for proper maintenance and operation of thefacility.
rb ood] [ vk -z Northside Engineering, inc, 300 South Belcher Road
Signature Mailing Address
Donald B. Fairbairn, PE Clearwater, Florida 33765
Name and Title City, State, Zip
#44971 727-443-2869
Florida Registration Number Telephone number
Ry /)
O\Lb B. FAyn.%,

\xi‘ﬁ?\.:.--UCEIUS'(‘::\-__:«‘?%'?/% ,0 ) Ig / MZ G

. 44971 ¥ = J Date

= 11 1S
=g ':(’Q‘L:Lﬁﬂ,] F B
—-—-0 > . P
=0~ s S
=\, STATEOF . Q{,-US

AN ~ .

7,5 LORIDA, .+

28 O
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Operational Plan

U.S. Ironworks Company

Tire Shredders of America

Orient Road Tire Processing Center

6902 East 6™ Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33619

July 31, 2020
(Last Revised 09/17/2020)

A COPY OF THIS OPERATIONAL PLAN SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT THE
FACILITY IN THE SITE OFFICE TRAILER.

THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THIS PLAN SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT
THE COMPANY’S MAIN OFFICE, 328 WAHOO ROAD, PANAMA CITY
BEACH, FLORIDA 32408. THIS PLAN SHALL BE MODIFIED FROM TIME
TO TIME TO MAINTAIN THE PLAN TO ANY UPDATED CONDITIONS AT
THE FACILITY. EMPLOYMEE TRAINING SHALL BE BASED ON THE
CONTENT OF THIS PLAN IN SPECIFIC TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND CONTINGENCY CONDITIONS FOR THE
FACILITY.



GENERAL INFORMATION

First Emergency Contact

Contact Title: Site Manager
Contact Name: Steve Roehrig
Contact Phone: 727-906-6243

Additional Emergency Contact

Contact Title: General Manager
Contact Name: Tom Fanell

Contact Phone: 850-814-1595

Site Phone Number: 813-635-9294
Operations Schedule: Daily including Saturdays

7:00 a.m to 5:00 p.m (Sat. 3pm)
Number Employees on Site: 4 to 6 daily

City of Tampa, Fire Station #16

5126 East 10" Ave., Tampa, FL 33619
Station Phone: 813-242-5319

For Fire Emergency Dial: 911

Emergency/Police Response: Dial 911




U.S. IRONWORKS

TIRE SHREDDERS OF AMERICA

JOB SITE WORK RULES

IMPORTANT TIMES

- 7:00 a.m. is starting time to work
- 12:00-12:45 p.m. is lunch unless other advised
- 5:00 p.m. is the end of the work day, unless otherwise agreed

EQUIPMENT

- Beaware as large powered equipment is operated on the job site
- Qualified operators only are allowed on powered equipment
- Tools and supplies are to be stored in proper designed and secured containers

CLOTHES

- You may get dirty on the job, dress appropriately — jeans, long pants, button shirts

- Wear hard soled, closed toed shoes (no sandals, flip-flops, dress shoes)

- Wear safety protection when instructed — safety glasses, safety belts, hard hats, gloves, dust
masks, etc. (see applicable sections publication OSHA 3077 and company safety manual)

HOUSEKEEPING

- Smoking is allowed in designed outdoor areas

- Dispose of trash and garbage in containers on the site
- Maintain work and storage areas neat and clean

- Park personal vehicles in designated areas

GOOD WORK PRACTICES

- No horseplay, arguing, or fighting

- Noillicit or illegal activity will be allowed, any violation will mean immediate dismissal

- Report all accident to job site leader immediately

- All employees must complete and sign-off job site training log on minimum annual basis

SECURITY

- Return used tools and materials to appropriate storage trailer or containers
- Direct all visitors or strangers to the job site leader

kkk ok



US

IRON WORKS CO.

PO BOX 9220 PANAMA CITY FL 32417
850-235-1727

Processing Location: Primary Contact:
Tire Shredders of America (T.S.A.) Robert Middleton
6902 East 6™ Avenue Phone #: 516-384-7404

Tampa, FL 33619

General Site Information:

1. Operating hours: M —F: 7 a.m. to 5 p.m., Saturday: 7 a.m. to 3 p.m.
The site will only accept inbound waste tires during operating hours and when the site is
fully attended.

3.

Signage shall be posted at the site gate indicating the operating hours, the tipping fee at
the facility, and site rules. The entrance way to the site shall be maintained clear to
prevent traffic backups.

Primary Site Equipment and Configuration:

a.

—h

Primary equipment will consist of a dual auger shredder (see specification
details, make, and model attached). Additional processing equipment will include
feed and discharge conveyors. Other site ancillary equipment will include a de-
reamer. The shredder will be electric operated supplied by diesel generator set.
The site area consists of approximately 6 acres with approximately 5 acres
dedicated to the tire processing operations. Approximately 0.06 acre (approx.
8,000 tires) is dedicated to inbound staging of whole tires. Shredded tires will be
discharged directly to staged hauling trailers. Up to two (2) trailers will be staged
on the site with capacity to haul 20 tons each, or approximately 40 tons of
storage for the shredded tire material in an area of roughly 640 square-feet.
Rolling stock at the site will include one front-end wheel loader and two grapple
cranes for handling and feeding the tire materials, one skid-steer for site cleanup
and materials handling.

A spare parts and consumable materials storage container is included at the site.
The container is secured and locked.

The site includes a truck weigh scale.

Site includes an office building with facilities for site personnel.



Operational Procedures:

1. The tire processing center will accept whole waste tires for processing and ultimate
disposal. Inbound whole tires will be delivered by truck from third party commercial tire
collectors as well as by our owe company trucks and discharged at the site in a
designated unloading area. The whole tires will be processed daily through the shredder
system and the shredded material will be discharged from the shredder discharge
conveyor directly into trailer trucks for hauling to off-site disposal. The shredder is a
“primary” shredder designed to cut rubber tires to 3 inch width pieces with length varying
3 inch to 9 inch and with diminimus residuals (less than 1%). Any amounts of residuals
from the tire processing operations shall be controlled, collected, and disposed along
with the shredded rubber cut pieces in a permitted solid waste management facility.
Each shredded tire shall be cut into over 8 parts for purposes of disposal.

2. Other than waste tires, no other materials or waste material are accepted at the tire
processing center. In event any unauthorized materials are incidentally delivered to the
tire processing center, operator shall isolate off the unauthorized material for appropriate
management.

3. Processed shredded tires will be discharged directly into the hauling vehicles for delivery
to approved landfill disposal sites. The outbound hauling of the shredded material to
disposal will be 2 to 3 trucks per day (weekdays). At this hauling rate the facility will
remove approximately 10,000 (=250 day/yr x 40 tons per day) tons per year, and shall
achieve a minimum of 75 percent of the annual inbound waste tires delivered to the site.

4. Weights for both inbound whole tires and outbound shredded tires will be established at
the tire processing center. Each inbound delivery vehicle will be weighed, contents
inspected, and originating documents checked prior to discharge of the material.
Deliveries of greater than 25 tires shall only be accepted from registered Waste Tire
Collectors with decals verified at delivery. Each outbound vehicle will be weighed and
provided proper documents for delivery to disposal.

5. Inventories at the site shall be approximately:

Inbound whole tons: 80 (max. staged)
Processed shred tons : 40 (max. staged in trailers)

A single storage pile for inbound whole tires shall be maximum of 50x50 feet wide, 9 feet
high (max.), and 2,500 square-feet of area. No waste tires shall be maintained on the
site for more than 30 days. (A 50 —foot unobstructed fire lane shall be maintained about
the perimeter of tire pile at all times.)

The shredder processing capacity is rated at 15-20 tons per hour and the site anticipates
processing approximately 50-90 tons per day sufficient for the management of the
estimated daily streams. Anticipated annual delivery to the facility is 12,000 tons per
year.



Records of the all material delivered to, transported from, and inventoried at the tire
processing center are maintained daily and tabulated for reporting on a monthly basis
and such records are available to agencies having jurisdiction upon request. Such
records are generated using the aforementioned weigh scale data and historical records
are maintained. All site operations records and data are maintained off-sites at the
company main offices.

6. Operations at the tire processing center provide for daily site maintenance including:

a.

b.

Equipment inspections for operational readiness and to insure equipment
properly maintained.

Site areas are provided with litter control devices and any site trash is cleaned
daily. The tire processing center gets twice weekly garbage pickup services. No
putrescible waste shall be maintained at the site. The site shall be maintained in
a clean manner to prevent and control rodents. Additionally, the site shall
maintained free of any flammable vegetation or underbrush.

Areas of standing or trapped water shall be mitigated to control mosquitoes.
Access to the tire processing center shall be control by entrance and exit access
gates to the public roads and such access shall be restricted to posted operating
hours when tire processing operator staff is on duty.

No materials which will generate objectionable odors are managed at the tire
processing center. Qils and lubricates are maintained closed containers and
enclosed and secured storage.

Adequate fire protection is maintained with extinguishers located at the tire
processing center site. A fire safety survey shall be conducted annually and the
report completed and submitted to required agencies as well as maintained in
company records.

Under this operating plan annual employee training shall be conducted for all
employees of the tire processing center. Training shall be conducted by qualified
supervisory personnel. Each employee shall sign off attendance to the training
and a training log shall be maintained for record and inspection at the tire
processing center.

The tire processing center design includes a drainage control system to manage
and control stromwater. Operational practices for stormwater management
include regular cleaning and changing site drain filters. All site drains are
inspected on a periodically and maintained. The tire processing facility site
perimeter shall be bermed using fixed and portable berms to prevent any
drainage flows from the site from entering any identified wetland areas.

Spill cleanup materials are maintained on site to immediately clean any incidental
spills or leaks. No equipment is washed down on the site, fluids are stored in
secured building.

7. Tools and consumables are maintained in a secured storage trailer on site. The tire
processing center maintains three (3) 500 gallon fuel tanks on the site.



Contingency Plan

As part of this Operational Plan, the tire processing center shall maintain the following
procedures to address contingency situations such as emergency preparedness for fire,
explosions, or natural disasters and storm conditions. Each employee at the tire processing
center shall be aware and trained on the procedures that shall be implemented during an
emergency situation. Under this Contingency Plan the following shall be acknowledges:

1.

2.

The site superintendent shall be responsible for implementation of the Contingency
Plan.

Employees are required to advise to the site superintendent any observation
requiring an exigent response. With such advice to the site superintendent,
superintendent shall determine the response and determine if the operations of the
tire processing center and its equipment shall be shutdown. Communications from
the site shall be maintained by telephone land line and the site superintendent shall
maintain cell phone service and either may be use in contingencies requiring contact
for emergency response. The site superintendent shall maintain an outcall list to
notify the fire department and applicable agencies as to the specific emergency
situation. The site superintendent shall notify the generation sites and the haulers
that the tire processing center has ceased accepting materials until such time that
the emergency condition is resolved.

No operations involving the use of open flames shall be conducted within 25 feet of
the tire staging areas.

Specific actions related to fire contingencies shall be:

a. Contact information for the local Fire Department shall be available to all
employees. The location and contact information for the local fire response
house is provided included attached herewith to this plan.

b. A fire safety survey shall be conducted annually and survey report shall be
part of the next quarterly site report.

c. The location of fire extinguishers shall be ostensibly available and such locations
advised to employees. Fire extinguishers are located and maintained in following
areas: 1) office area, 2) tool and parts storage building, 3) at each fuel storage tank,
4) on each unit of mobile operating equipment.

d. Employees shall be trained in the use of fire extinguisher equipment for the
purpose of managing small contained fires that can be controlled within 1 hour. If the
fire cannot be extinguished in 1 hour the emergency plan shall be implemented and
the site superintendent shall immediately initiate the call procedures for emergency
notifications per item 2 above.

e. NO EMPLOYEE SHALL RESPOND TO FIGHT A LARGE FIRE. ALL
EMPLOYEES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO GATHER AT A LOCATION OUTSIDE
FROM THE TIRE PROCESSING CENTER AND THE SITE SUPERENTENDENT
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CONFIRM ALL EMPLOYEES ARE ACCOUNTED
FOR.

f. In the event of a Fire Department response to a fire with the use of liquid
extinguishing agents, the site superintendent shall be responsible to take the
following steps for the cleanup of any undissolved agent from the site area:



i) The site drains shall be immediately covered to prevent release of any liquid
materials into the storm water system. Drain covers shall be ostensibly available and
such locations advised to employees.

i) The site shall employ services of clean-up contractor (sucker truck) to remove
liquid fire extinguishing materials.

iii) The site shall be wash down prior to removal of drain covers.

5. Inthe event of an anticipated emergency condition (i.e., severe storm event) the tire

processing center shall shutdown operations and the site secured to mitigate the
impact to the tire processing center equipment and minimize any impacts to
surrounding areas within 16 hours from the forecasted event. In preparation for a
pending emergency, the site superintendent shall advise to the company
management any needs for extra manpower support and/or extra equipment support
that may be required to secure the tire processing center for the event and to
prepare for any anticipated resources needed to recovery from the pending event.

6. The site management shall notify the authorities (including FL-DEP) immediately in
the event of a contingency or emergency which poses an unanticipated threat to the
public health or the environment. Within two weeks of any emergency, the site
operator shall submit to agencies, as required, a written report on the emergency.
The agency report shall include the origins of the emergency, the actions there were
taken to deal with the emergency, the results of the actions that were taken, and an
analysis of the success or failure of the actions.

Closure Plan

Upon completion of the work at the site and under the terms of termination of the lease
agreement, tire processing operator shall be responsible to leave the site in well maintained
conditions with normal wear and tear under the lease terms. Additionally, and to be consistent
with the lease requirements tire processing operator shall:

1.

3.

Notify the “authorities” (“including EPC, DEP, etc.”) in writing prior to ceasing operations,
and shall specify a closing date. No materials will be received by tire processing center
after the closing date.

The tire processing center shall cease accepting inbound whole tires a minimum of 30
days prior to the closing date. All inbound whole tires shall be processed prior to the
abeyance of the shredding operations. The operator shall remove all processed tire
materials from the site.

Within 30 days of receipt of the final materials at the tire processing center, remove all
product materials and shall additionally remove or dispose of all wastes and residues
that or staged at the tire processing center with putrescible waste managed in
accordance with applicable regulations.

Shall notify to authorities that closure will be completed within 180 days after receiving
the final materials shipments, that closure will include removal of all recovered materials
from the tire processing center, as well as performing any contamination evaluation



required by applicable regulation and shall certify in writing to authorities when closure is

complete.

Reqgulatory Permits

Agency:

Reference:

Activity:
Status:

Agency:

Reference:

Activity:
Status:

Agency:

Reference:

Activity:
Status:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
ID: 1866, 1867

Waste Tire Collector Registration

Current

Southwest Florida Water Management District
44032821.000

Operations

Renewal required

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
FLRO5H923-001

Industrial Stormwater (SWPPP)

Renewal required

**k*k
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Pictures of the Tire Processing Center Site for review/reference:

Tools and consumables storage trailer.
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34655h
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SW CORNER LOT 7, BLOCK 4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST)

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST {/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP
29 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, BLOCK 4, OF ORIENT PARK
SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11,
PAGE 7, PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES 00 00" WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 69TH STREET
(B60TH STREET BY PLAT), A DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST
RIGHT-OF-WAY OF LINE OF SAID 69TH STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00°00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 44.25 FEET TO THE POINT

OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
00”00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 615.52 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF 6TH AVENUE AS PER CITY OF TAMPA RESOLUTION NO. 9963-G, THE SAME
RIGHT-0F-WAY LINE BEING THE WESTERLY PROJECTION OF THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF 6TH AVENUE BY PLAT OF SAID ORIENT PARK SUBDIVISION, THENCE ALONG
SAID NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 6TH AVENUE NORTH 89 DEGREES 59° 40" WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 883.17 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS 50.00 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO THE
CENTER LINE OF A SPUR TRACK OF GRANTOR; THENCE ALONG A LINE THAT 1S 50.00
FEET FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID SPUR TRACK, NORTH 29 DEGREES 04’33" EAST,
A DISTANCE OF 432.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE
SOUTHEASTERLY, SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 1050. 00 FEET AND A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 06 DEGREES 03" 19"; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE 110.97 FEET
(CHORD BEARING NORTH 32 DEGREES 06” 13" EAST - CHORD DISTANCE 110.92 FEET);
THENCE NORTH 75 DEGREES 12°29" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 562.42 FEET; THENCE NORTH
89 DEGREES 58°51" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 70.34 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

LEGEND:
0} = CENTERLINE
A = CENTRAL ANGLE
A = ARC LENGTH
A/C = AIR CONDITIONER
(c) = CALCULATED
C.B.S. = CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE
CH. = CHORD
CLF = CHAIN LINK FENCE
CONC. = CONCHETE
CB/CH = CHORD BEARING/CHORD
ELEV. = ELEVATION
FCM = FQOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
FDH = FOUND DRILL HOLE
FCIR = FQOUND CAPPED IRON ROD
FIR = FOUND IRON ROD
FND = FOUND
FNT = FOUND NAIL & TIN
FOEP = FOUND OPEN END PIPE
FPP = FOUND PINCHED PIPE
L.L.F. = LOWEST LIVING FLOOAR
(M) = MEASURED
N/A = NOT APPLICABLE
0.R.B. = OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
(P) = PLAT
P.B. = PLAT BOOK
PG, = PAGE
POB = POINT OF BEGINNING
POC = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
R = RADIUS
(R) = AECORD
SDH = SET DRILL HOLE
SNT = SET NAIL & TIN
SCIR = SET 1/2" CAPPED IRON ROD #5545
U. E. = UTILITY EASEMENT

¥ = FENCE LINE

o = UTILITY POLE

SURVEYOR’S REPORT/NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE
BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE POLICY
THERE MAY BE SETBACKS, EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR OTHER MATTERS OF
RECORD WHICH COULD AFFECT THE PROPERTY
AND/OR BOUNDARIES

2. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
THE NORTHERLY R/W OF
BEARING 500°00° 00"E

3. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
N.A.V.D. 1988

4. BENCHMARK: GPS DETERMINED

5. CALCULATED INFORMATION IS BASED ON (A)

CONCEPTUAL RECREATION OF PLAT INTENT

(B) INFORMATION REQUIRED TO SET RECORD

CORNERS, &/0R (C) COMPILED DATA FROM

SURRONDING PLATS, DEEDS, AND CERTIFIED

CORNER DOCUMENTS.

ALL PROPERTY DIMENSIONS ARE RECORD

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET AND

DECIMAL PARTS THEREQF

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 6902 EAST 6TH AVENUE

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33618

THIS DRAWING DOCUMENTS THE BOUNDARIES AND

IMPROVEMENTS AS THEY EXISTED 09-09-2020

THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO WARRANTY, WRITTEN OR

OTHERWISE, AS TO THE ACCURACY AND/OR

DISPOSITION OF THE BOUNDARIES BEYOND THAT

DATE.

10. THE SURVEYOR ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR
CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS, AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS
HEREAFTER ERECTED

11. ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN THUS: +0.00

12. UNDERGROUND FEATURES SUCH AS UTILITIES
FOOTERS AND STEMWALLS ARE NOT LOCATED.

© o N o

C = CONCRETE
TB = TOP OF BANK
TS = TOE OF SLOPE

CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON WAS MADE
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT THE SURVEY COMPLIES WITH THE STANDARDS
OF PRACTICE SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
AND MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J-17 F. A.C., PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA
STATUTES. ALSO:~~FHESKETCH SHONN HEREON IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION
OF SAID PROP HIX[jOEJHE”BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
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Zoning District Lookup Zoning Code (Municode)

= 1900 N. 69th .

Show search results for 1900 N..

Iy
-82.366 27.957 Degrees



https://www.tampagov.net/
https://library.municode.com/fl/tampa/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=COOR_CH27ZOLADE

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
EXISTING LAND USE

DERIVED FROM PROPERTY APPRAISER
PARCELS AND NAL DOR CODES
EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 2015

LEGEND

B MULTI-FAMILY
I MOBILE HOME PARK
VACANT -
B PUBLIC/ QUASIPUBLIC / INSTITUTIONS {%J
I PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS / UTILITIES
RIGHT OF WAY
B EDUCATIONAL
I HEAVY COMMERCIAL
[ LIGHT COMMERCIAL
I HIGH INDUSTRIAL
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
B viniNG e |
I RECREATION / OPEN SPACE L%
AGRICULTURAL
B NATURAL
WATER
| UNKNOWN e

" | NOT CLASSIFIED

SINGLE FAMILY / MOBILE HOME ;
B TWO FAMILY
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US IRONWOKS COMPANY
SURROUNDING LAND USE
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US IRONWORKS COMPANY

6902 6TH AVENUE, TAMPA, FL 32408
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LOCATION #1 {

s visitie througls

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT, bemine ___ 726192.05
REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL
. Flonda Unigue (D B
¥ Southwest THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED QUT COMPLETELY. Permit Stipulations Required | See attached
1 Northwest ) }
{1 St. Johns River Tra water wall contractor (s lgsporlj{.'.'hz tar cumpla.'..'.'rl!} this 23 39
0 Soutn Florda 7 ook o pernio e spoprae et | G Szl
O Suwannee River E ' N CUP’ Agplcation No
SHECK BOX FOR APPRGPRIATE DISTRICT AGDRESS GN BACK OF PERMIT FORM ABOVE THIS LINE FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Parcel # (PIN)
1. Guit Coast Recycling 1901 N 861h St Tampa FL 33619
Owner Legal Wame of Entity if Corporation Adaress Ciy State Zio Telephone Number
2. 1901N 66th StTampa
Waeil Location — Address, Road Name or Number City
3. S Stallsmith 9342 3525679500
| Wei Driiing Contracto - - License No 4 Telephone No N
9 ’ 4 1 elephon MW NE
35920 STATE ROAD 52 4 ¥ 1jaof & 1id4of Section 14 ; ! |
=T, el o L=l o
Address {smalest (rvggest) l i |
(Indicate Well on Chart) / X : :
DADE CITY FL 33525 - = e U
City State Zp 5. Townshp Range : : :
g. Hillsborough | | i f
County Subdiwision Name Lot Block Unit SW Sg
7. Number of proposed weils 3 Well Usze _OBSERVATION OR MONITOR WELL
Distance from septic system 0 ft  Description of facility
Estimated start of construction date 09/26/2005
8. Application for: ¢ New Construction Repair‘Modify Abandenment Dals Stamp
(Reason for Abandonment)
9. Estmated Well Cepth _ 50 Casing Depth _40 Screen Interval from _40 10 50
Casing Matenal PVC Casing Diameter 2 Seal Matenal _Bentonite
10. it applicable Proposed From 0  to 38  Seal Matenal Cement SWFWMD Rec'd Date 09/19/2005
Grouting Interval  From to Seal Material ] |
From to Seal Material Draw a map of wed location and indicate well site with an "X° identify known
pads and landmarks provide distances between weil ard landmarks
11. Telescope Casing _¥ _ or Liner (check one! Diameter __ 6 Narth
Casing Matenai_PVC ﬁ
12. Method of Constructicn Rotary Cable Tool Combinatian Head S off of E Broadway Av & N 66th_site is at the
v Auger Othertspecily ; - end of N 66th St
13. Indicate total No of wells on site 38 . List number of unusea wellson site _ 0 ¥ il
n
14, (s this well or any cther well or water withdrawal on the owner's contiguous property covered z L
under a Consumptive/Water Use Permit (CUP.WUP} or CUP/WUP Application? ¥ No __ Yes
{If yos, complate the following) CUP/WUF No _20.
Distnct well | D No
Latnude Longrtude
Dats obtained from GPS or map or survey {mapdatumNAD 27 NADSS |} Soull
15 1 nereby cerily tnal | wit comgly will e appicabie rules of Trie 40, Florida Adminstranve Code, ceeily That | am e owner of the propedy Dl the informabon prowdes s accurate. and i i am saae of my
and Il 3 waler uge peimil or Whoal recharge parmt. | neadied, lias e or will he obtained spongtulives ynder Chapter 373, Flalida Stalutes o maintn o properly atandne s wel or | cedify that | am
pnor 1o commenzament of well construchon | luther certty that 3t informatipn proviged on ths M agent for e owner tiat e informadon provded s accurdte. and that | have imformed the owner of s se-
appbcbon s aocurate and (hal | will cbtan necessiary approval rom other lederal state, i local sponubiites a3 steled shove Owner congerts 1o peraonnael 3t the WD or 3 representabve scoess ia e gl ite
governments it apphcabin | agres 1o prowide a well compielian report to the Distnat wttun 30 days
ahad drilbng or the permad axpeaborn, wischeves cocus st
Drgitally Signed 9342 Digitally Signed
Sigristues of Comractor License No Owner's or Agents Signatse Date
Approval Granted By _=5‘;7:"";{r}¢:‘;-‘\‘3— e K/\-'ﬁfef) = Issue Date 09/20/05 Hydrolagist Approval
Inmals
Owner Number Fee Received § 50.0000 Receipt No 969313 Check No

THIS PERMIT NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD. iT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE
WELL SITE DURING ALL ORILLING OPERATIONS This permil is valid for 90 days from datle of issue.

. WHITE QRIGINAL FILE

YELLOW  DRILLING CONTRACTOR
SORM 41 12 - 410 (V) REV 495 PINK DWNER


Donald
Text Box

Donald
Text Box

Donald
Text Box

Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 1


LOCATION # 2

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,

REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL Permit No. 848999
X Southwes! PLEASE FILL OUT ALL APPLCABLE FIELDS Florida Unique 10 —
| Northwesl (*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable) | Permit Stipuiations Requirec (See Attached)
SI. Johns River 23,39

h Florid The water weil contractor is responsiblie for completing
Sout iorl ’a this forr and forwarding the pormut appircation 1o e 62-324 Quad No. Q3220 De:neaton No
Suwannee River agpropnate dotogated awthority whoro appiicabia

DEP CUPAVUP Application Na

- Delegated Authoiy (I Appicatie) -

1 .LEVANT ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 75301 TAMPA FL 33675
*Owner, Legal Name it Corporalion *Address “City “State “ZIP “Telephone Number
2 6902 E 6TH AV Tampa
“Well Location - Address, Road Name or Number. City
3. 192914222000005791200A
E'_F_’a_lr_c'ql 1D No. (PIN{or Allernale Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH .
*Section or Land Grant  “Township *Range  ‘County Subdivision Check if 62-524: ___Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727)561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Conlraclor “License Number *Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 87TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Contractor's Address City State ZIP
7. "Type of Work: _ X__ Construction Repair Moadification Abandonment
8. *Number of Proposed Wells 2 “Reason lor Repair. Mod(fication, or Abandonment s ;r —
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s): SRS
Domestic Landscape Irrigation —_Agricultural Irrigation ___ Site Investigation Recelved:
Bottled Water Supply Recreation Area lrrigation ____ Livestock __X__Monitoring ]
. L Nursery Irrigation Test Jan 26,2016 1:57 pm
_gug:!c Water gupp:y (Ic‘:'m"ed QTe/D?‘H) c itv/DEP Commercial/industnal ____ Earth-Coupled Geothermal
ublic Water Supply (Communily or Non-Community. ) Golf Caurse lrrigation HVAC Supply
Ciass | Injection ___HVAC Return
Ciass V Injection: Recharge Commercial/Industrial Disposal Aquifer Storage and Recovery Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Air Sparge __ Other \Descrbe)
OYfic:al Use Orly
Olher (Describe) i iNote: Nat all types of wells are permitted by a given permitting authorsy)
10 "Distance from Septic System if 200 ft.0 11. Facility Description COMMERCIAL 12. Estimated Start Date 02/01/2016
13.“Estimated Well Depth 12 t. “Estimaled Casing Depth 2.0 ft. “*Primary Casing Diameter 2 in. Open Hole: From To ft.
14. Estimated Screen Interval: From__ 2.0 To_ 12.0t,
15."Primary Casing Material: _Black Steel Galvanized X _PVC Stainless Steel
NotCased Other:
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in,
17. Secondary Casing Materiai: _Black Steel Galvanized PVC Stainless Steel Other
18."Method of Construction, Repair, or Abandonment: X Auger Cable Too!l Jetted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other iDescrbol

19. Propased Grouting Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:

From__ 00 To 20 Seal Material { Bentonite_x_Neat Cement Other )
From To Seal Material { Bentonite Neat Cement Other }
From To Seal Material ( Benlonite Neat Cement Other )
From To Seal Material { Bentonite Neat Cement Olher )
20. Indicate total number of existing wells on site 1 List number of existing unused wells on site 0 o
21."Is this well or any existing well or waler withdrawal on the owner's contiguous property covered under a Consumptive/Water Use Permit (CUP/WUP)
or CUP/WUP Application? Yes _ X _No Ifyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP Na. District Well ID No.
22 Latitude 27 57 39.46 Longilude 8222 41.84
23. Data Oblained From; GPS _X Map Survey Datum: NAD27 _ X NADS83 WGS 84
theroby certty tat {wil comply wiin e opgteab'e nules of Tile 40 Floesla Adorynusiratca Coda and that 1 water I zerbty that ) am he owne of T cropenty, Pt the nformaton gravidac 1= aceurale, anid hat [ am xeans ot my
LA feond o drrhaa rockarge formvl o rocden, nas baen o wik be sbtandst fess 1o cenmencement of woi HeopenudhLes uncer Chapdir 373 Fonda S1auis, 10 maman o aopony atancon Tes ack, o, [ corldy hatl am
Sonsinaaon | furher contdy It 3B micrmatea peo artnsd A Ihs AnfiexIen 5 aceumto and that Lwl cbian M gt o ho weer, BaLthe A'ammat oo soaadnd s Aoturate, acd that [ 2w minmmod the sanes nt he

ROECaLAry XCpeC el rnt cther fedami state, ocloeal 4 appheadie | agreein poeere a sl reszeaubbtes as statrl abvess Canre conzents 10 alesng Forannel 24 Bz V1D or Dnlegatnd Autheoty ancoss o
cramgieton repor 1 tho DaYict within 3G doys after rienpict n onpakucton cpar, mod featon_ o+ M0 ol 246 dunng tha <onstructan, ropar, modcaton, or abardonmem athcazod by T pormst
ADICIEOMENL ALONToA by Ues pormd, or ¢ pemal Opr abon, wktnever otouns sl

d

riractor

Digitally Signe
*S| el

nglyn

_1/26/2016
“Date

|
DO NOT W

Approval Grarled By Automatically Issued issue Date _ 01/26/2016  Expiration Date 04/25/2016  Hydrologist Approval

‘ol

Fee Received $50.00 Receipt No 22238421 Check No

THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY. THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MOD!FICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES.

FORM LEG-R 040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3 101 (1), F A C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION # 2


LOCATION # 3

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,
REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL Permt No. 831694

Florida Urigue

X Southwesl PLEASE FILL OUT ALL APPLICABLE FIELDS orida Unigue O
Northwest (*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable}|Permit Stipulations Required (See Atached;
St. Johns River 23. 39

‘s Flori Trhe water well contractor is responsibla for comploting
‘ South Onda. thes form and forwarding the permul appication (o the 62-524 Quad No. Q3220 De!ineation No

Suwannee River agpropnale defogatod authonly whore appitcatic. )
. DEP CUP/WUP Application No

- Defegated Authority (If Appiicable)

1 TRADEMARK METALS RECYCLING L300 PIKE ST FL 3 CINCINNATI OH 45202
"Owner, Legal Name if Corporalion “Address “City “State “ZIP *Telephone Number
2. 6912 E 9TH AV TAMPA
“Well Localion - Address, Road Name or Number. City
3. 1929144CEQ00003000020A
:“Parcel ID No. (PINTor Allernate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH .
"Section or Land Grant  "Township ‘Range  “County Subdivision Check if62-524: ___Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727) 561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Conlractor "License Number “Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 B7TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Contractor's Address City State ZIP

7. "Type of Work: _X_ Construction Repair Modification Abandonment
8 "Number of Proposed Wells 8 “Reasor lor Repair. Modification, or Abandonment
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s): DEEINEY

Domestic Landscape Irrigation —Agricultural Irrigation  ____ Site Investigation Received:

Bottled Water Supply Recrealion Area Irrigation ____ Liveslock __X_Monitoring ]

Public Water Supoly (Limited Use/DOH Nursery |rigation Test |Sep 17,2013 1:04pm
——FEi Wa‘e' s ‘C'"’“ed e ) e - Commercialfinduslrial ____Earth-Coupled Geothermal

ublic Water Supply {Community or Non-Community ) Golf Course Irrigation HVAC Supply

Class | Injection __ HVAC Return
Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/Industrial Disposal Aquifer Storage and Recovery Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Air Sparge Other Describe}

Offic:al Use Orly

Other ;Describe! {Note! Not all types of 'wells are permitted by a given permitting authority)
10."Distance from Septic System if <200 ft. 0 11. Facility Description COMMERCIAL 12, Estimated Start Date 09/24/2013
13."Estimated Well Depth 22 ft ‘Estimated Casing Depth _ 17.0 ft. *Primary Casing Diameter 2 in.  Open Hole: From To ft
14, Eslimated Screen Interval: From___17.0 To_ 22.0t.
15."Primary Casing Material: Black Steel Galvanized X PVC Stainless Steel

NotCased Cther
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in,
17. Secondary Casing Material: _Black Steel _Galvanized PVC Stainless Steel Other
18."Method of Construction, Repair, or Abandonment: X Auger Cable Tool Jetted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other (Dosarba)

19. Proposed Grouting Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:
From___ 00 To 150 Seal Matenal { Bentonile_ X Neat Cement Other
From_ To _Seal Matenal ( Benlonite Neat Cement Other
From To Seal Material Benlonile Neat Cement Other
From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other

20. Indicate lotal number of existing wells on site § - List number of existing unused wells on site 0

21."Is this well or any existing well or waler withdrawal on the owner’s conliguous property covered under a Consumptive/Water Use Permit (CUP/WUP)
or CUPAWUP Application? _ Yes _ X No If yes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No. District Well 1D No.

22 Latitude 27 57 44.59 Longitude 8222 32.30

23. Data Obtained From: GPS _X Map Survey Datum: NAD27 _ X NADS3 WGS 84

I hereby cartty 1at [ wll comply wit Be apghizabe rules of Tle 4C. Flenda Adoyasiratca Codo_and thaf a watcr | 2oty that] am he pwner of he feop2ay. It he Nfamaton £rosded 18 accurale. and that 1 am xaarc of my

AR 11 1o arthaal [eCharge formt if Ritdon, Nas Coon of wik [ ablacasd fea 10 commanzemen) o s teneosubibSes under Chagter 373, Horida Sttu'cs. 10 Mamnn o fepcay Mawon Tus avll o | cortily Batlam
onstrunion ) hchee coetdy that 38 micematee penarod 0 thes aspiicaton 1 acoura and thal | wil cbiiar e ag0al e e mavear. D1a13ho R Serared s ancurate, e 1 | have minmnd o anec ot hs
nres2any dprea Al frem olhar fodam! state. o o] geeemmems o apphieable | agree to prevde a il 1esenuhibies as stated arove Canes caments fo Boang forronnal o $is WD ar Dalegatnd Authaaly anenst lo
eranplelon repad © tha Dond w,Bin 36 dagz allor compiction of [he arnsuct.on, repar, modfenson, oo ho wotl s4e dunng tha constncton, rapair. malitcaten, or abardonment mthonzod by g pems|

abarocmem authanzad by ths pomt, of 1% et oagr ation ahkhevif cCours st

Digitally Signed 2613 Digitally Signed 91712013
*Signature of Contractor "L canse *“Signature of Cwner or Agent "Date
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Approval Granted By Automatically Issued issue Date __09/17/2013 _ Expiration Date 12/16/2013. Hydrologist Approval
‘ntals
Fee Received $50.00 Receipl No. 11395122 Check No

THiS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY. THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES.

FORM LEG-R,040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3 101 (1), F A C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION # 3


SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476
WWW.SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SIRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 32333-4712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: {850) 539-5999

WWW.NWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

LOCATION # 3

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

NE CORNER OF N 69TH ST AND E 8TH AVE

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

Idenlify known roads and landmarks. Give distances from all reference points or structures, septic systems, sanitary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable,

FORM LEG-R 04001 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F.A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010



Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 3


LOCATION #4

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,
REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL Permit No 834382

a0 Fiorida Urique IR
X Southwest PLEASE FILL OUT ALL APPL:CABLE FIELDS odca Unigue
Narthwest (*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable}|Permit Stipulations Requirec (See Altached;
St. Johns River 23,39

Sauth Fl The wator well cortractor is responsible for completing
Seuth Cﬂd? s forre and forwarding the parmit appication (o the 62-324 Quad No. Q3220 Oeireation Mo
Suwannee River agpropnate dologated autiionty whoro agphcabie.

DEP CUP/WUP Application No

~ Detegated Authoriy (I Appicatl) ‘

1 TRADEMARK METALS RECYCLING L300 PIKE ST FL 3 CINCINNATI OH 45202
"Owner, Legal Name if Corporation ‘Address “City “Slate *ZIP “Telephone Number
2. 6901 E 7TH AV TAMPA

“Well Localion - Address, Road Name or Number, City

19. Proposed Grouting Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:

From 00 To_ 150 Seal Malerial ( Bentonite_ x_Neat Cement Other )

From To Seal Malerial ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )

From To _Seal Material ( Bentonite__ Neat Cement Other )

From To__ Seal Material ( Benlomle Neat Cement Other )
20. indicate total number of existing wells on site 2 R List number of existing unused wells on site 0
21.7Is this well or any existing well or water withdrawat on the owner’s contiguous property covered under a Consumptive/Water Use Permil (CUP/WUP)

or CUP/WUP Application? Yes _ X No Ifyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No, District Well ID No
22, Lalitude 27 57 37.00 Longitude 8222 37.05
23. Data Oblained From: GPS _X _ Map Survey Datum: NAD27 _ X NAD83 _ = WGS84
Fhereby certty et L will comply s Ne apcivab'e rules of Tille 3G Flornla Adnyostatca Code and that 1 water | cortdy thot | am the oviner of the ceoporty hat tha niematon provicked (s accurate anid hat § am xaare of my
USE LA o evticadl Teehago (el of Rotiden, Nas e of wif b SDlandsd (e 10 conmenrernen oaced responablaes undes Chaptee 373, Fland s SWrus (6 maman of progorly atanvion Ts avk (€ | coruty, Battam
@asineion | furfiee coetty Inat 3l infcrmaton proarted (0 ths aopls Mo 1S acairatn and (hat | wid oblain re agent &6 ho oweee. Tt he niormatm senadnd s aotrale, ard that | Bawes minevnd e cunarat he
AOCLRTANY NOFAC /] e ether Indeml slafe of leaal goremmaats, (fareheable | agree te peeede a aail reagenobibies a1 Uatnt abdwe Canes reanents 10 Aloang oronnel o thiz WD of Solegatd Avthanty anenss to
erngle lon report Yo tha D=nclw®in 30 oyt atur compivton of the ormsiructon, repaf, modficabon, o 1ha woll =de duning thy comsbuzion, reear, madidcason, or abandonmom authonzea! by #he gomad
abarviorment 3uthanzea by this pramd. of U pemst oxgeraton whenever orours sl
Dlgitally Signed 2613 Dlgitally Signed 2/11/2014

- Signature of Gwner or Agenl “Date

Approval Grarled By Automatically Issued

Nl

Fee Received $50.00 Receiot No. 12788069 Check No

THIS PERMIT I8 NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY. THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES.

3. 1929144CE000010000010A
i‘_!{'qr‘r,_e.l‘lp.lflp; (PINLar Alternate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4. 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH .
“Section or Land Grant  “Township "Range  “Counly Subdivision Check if 62-524: __ Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727)561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Conltraclor “License Number "Telephone Number E-mail Address
6. 11747 87TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Contraclor's Address City Siale 21P

7. "Type of Work: _ X__ Construction Repair Madification Abandonment
8. *Number of Proposed Wells o 4 Reason ‘or Repa:r, Modification, or Abandantrent ——
9. "Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s): “ mP

Domestic Landscape Irrigation —Agricultural Irigation ___ Site Investigation Received:

Bottled Water Supply ____Recreation Area Irmigation ____Livestock X_Moniloring fres 11, 2014 12:18 pm

. - ____Nursery Irrigation Test , ;
gug:m VWVater gupp:y (tlmnled U?EJDONH) c DEP Commercial/industrial __ Earth-Coupled Geothermal
ublic Water Supply (Community or Non-Community ) — Golf Course Irrigation "HVAC Supply

Class I Injection ____HVAC Return
Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/lndustrial Disposal Aguifer Storage and Recovery Drainage
Remediation: __ Recovery Air Sparge Other (Descrbe)

OYic:al Use Orly

Other {Describe) {Naote: Not all types of wells are permited by a given permitting author:y)
10."Distance from Septic System if <200 ft.0 11. Facility Description WOODED LOT 12. Estimated Start Dale 02/18/2014
13."Estimated Well Depth 22 ft “Estimated Casing Depth __17.0 ft. “Primary Casing Diameter 2 in.  Open Hole: From To fl.
14, Estimated Screen Interval: From__ 17.0 To_ 22.0ft,
18."Primary Casing Material: _ Black Steel Galvanized X _PVC Stainless Steel

NotCased Other:
16, Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in,
17. Secondary Casing Material: ___ Black Sleel Galvanized PVC Stainless Steel Other o
18."Method of Conslruction, Repair, or Abandonment: X _Auger _ __ Cable Tool Jelted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other (Descrbe)

FORM LEG-R 040 01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3 101 (1), F A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 4


SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476
WWW.SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SJRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 32333-4712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: (850) 539-5999

WWW.NWFWMD . STATE.FL.US

LOCATION #4

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

NORTH SIDE OF E 6TH AVE, EAST OF RR TRACKS

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

Identify known roads and landmarks. Give distances from all reference points or structures, seplic systems, sanilary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable.

FORM LEG-R 04001 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010



Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 4


LOCATION #4

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,
REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL Pemmit No 831692
Fianda Urique |
X Southwaes! PLEASE FiLL OUT ALL APPLICABLE FIELDS onda Urique 10
Northwest (*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable) [Permit Stpulations Required (See Attached)
gi J?H:S River Tra water well contractor is responsidie for complehng M
outh m”da_ s fore and forwarding the perant appicaltion 1o the #2-524 Quad No 932_2&_’031 neation No |
Suwannee River agpropriata dotogalod authorty whore apgpiicabio.
DEP CUP/WUP Application No

_i Delegated Authority (If Applicable)

1 TRADEMARK METALS RECYCLING L300 PIKE ST FL 3 CINCINNATI OH 45202
"Owner, Legal Name if Corporation *Address *City “State ‘ZIP “Telephone Number
2 6901 E 7TH AV TAMPA

*Well Localion - Address. Road Name or Number, City
3. 1929144CE000010000010A

':'_F_’e_lr_c_e_l 1D No. (PINLor Alternate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH .
*Section or Land Grant ~ *Township *Range  "County Subdivision Checkif 62-524: __Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727)561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Conlraclor *License Number *Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 87TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Contraclor’'s Address City State ZIP
7. "Type of Work: _ X__ Construction Repair Modification Abandonment
8 *Number of Proposed Wells 8 ‘Reason for Repa:r. Modification, or Ahandonment
) : po Dala Stamp
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s):
Domeslic Landscape irrigation ___Agricultural Imigation ___ Site nvestigation Received:
Botlled Water Supply Recrealion Area Immigalion __ Liveslock __X_Monitoring !
Public W v (Limited Use/DOH Nursery Irrigation Test fSep 17, 2013 12:53 pm
—PUEI!C Wa:er Squly (Clm" 'S N ) c ity/DEP Commergial/lnduslrial Earth-Coupled Geothermal
__Public Water Supply {Communily or Non-Commuinity. ) T Golf Course Irigation —H"J’AC Supply
Class ! Injection HVAC Return
Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/lndustrial Disposal ____Aquifer Storage and Recovery __ Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Air Sparge Other Descrbe]
Otic:al Use Orly
Other ;Describe) iNote: Not all types of welis are permited by a given permitting authority)
10."Distance from Septic System if <200 ft.Q 11. Facility Description COMMERCIAL 12. Estimated Start Date 09/24/2013
13."Estimated Well Depth 22 ft. *Estimated Casing Depth _ 17.0 ft. “Primary Casing Diameter 2 in. QOpen Hole: From To ft.
14. Estimated Screen Interval: From__17.0 To_ 22.0ft,
15.*Primary Casing Material: _Black Steel Galvanized X PVC Stainless Steel
Not Cased Other:
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in,
17. Secondary Casing Material: Black Steel _ Galvanized _ PVC Stainless Steel Other____
18."Methad of Construclion, Repair, or Abandonment: X Auger Cable Too! Jelted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other iDoscrbe)

19. Proposed Grouting Intervai for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:
From__ 00 To 150 Seal Material ( Bentonite__ X Neat Cement, Other

)
From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other, }
From To Seal Malerial ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )
From To Seal Materiaf ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )

20. Indicale totat number of existing wells on site 0 Listnumber of existing unused wells on site 0

21.Is this well or any existing well or water withdrawal on the owner’s conliguous property covered under a Consumptive/Water Use Permit (CUP/WUP)

or CUP/WUP Application? Yes _ X No Ifyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No. District Well {D No
22 Latitude 27 57 37.10 Longitude 8222 37.13
23. Data Obtained From: GPS _X Map. Survey Datum: NAD27 _ X NADS3 WGS 84
Fheteby certby tat Dwili comply aith e apcizab'e reies of Tile ¢ Fletela Adminusiratcn Code and 'nal 1 waler | zertty that | am he owner of e croporty thart the NIZematon Croviec 1s 3ccurate. and that 1 3m saare of my
e (e o arthoa feckarge zermt i nafidet, Nag Ben or wiv be ablands (6o 10 commennomen of wed Tesponstikoes under Chagter 373, Flarida SUEu'cs 10 maman o propaliy atamwion Tus ael, o, | corlily hatl am
ondirunion | lueher cratty hat 2 s penaded i the anp & azaimin and hat 1wl ok faun M agont for Tig sarar P1al the alnmratm senaded s actirate. and thas | nave mibonnd the sanee nfhe
NCEsLAry NCLECeal it athax fadanm! state of lecyl gevermama, ({ appheadle | agree (o peervrde 2 wel) respeanbilbes as slated abovs. Oaneer comients (0 Atoang sorsannd of tus WD o Dalegatad Autheely accoss lo
coanpie b repod 1 1he Dancd withn 36 days aler compichon of tho onnatructon, rpar, nicdficnson, of Ihn woll %46 during tha onstaucton, repair, maddcaton, o abardonmer athcnzerd try s peems|

abandormenl Juthonzed by ths poimd. or the femit eaprabon, ahchewr foours st

Dlgltal[y Signed 2613 Dlgltatly Signed 81712013
igns of Contractar “Licen Signature of Owner or Agent Date
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Appraval Granted By Automatically Issued issue Date __08/17/2013 _ Expiration Date 12/16/2013 Hydrologist Approval
ntials
Fee Receved $50.00 Receiot No. 11394980 Check No.

THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY. THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES

FORM LEG-R 040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F.A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 4


SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476
WWW.SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SJRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 32333-4712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: (850) 539-5999

WWW.NWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

LOCATION # 4

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

SW CORNER OF N 71ST STAND E 7TH AVE

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

'dentify known roads and landmarks. Give distances from all reference points or siructures, seplic systems, sanitary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable.

FORM LEG-R 04001 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010



Donald
Text Box
LOCATION # 4


LOCATION #5

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,

REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON AWELL Permit No. 834381
X Sauthwes! PLEASE FILL OUT ALL APPLICABLE FIELDS friodda Unlque iD
Morthwest (*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable)|Pervit Stipulatiorns Required {See Attached)
St Johns River 23,39 -

L E Tha water well contracior is resgonsibie for completing
South tondf’f s forre and forwarding the permit appication 1o the 62-524 Quad No. Q3220 Delineation No.
Suwannee River aggropriata delegatod authonty whoro agpicabio

DEP CUPAVUP Agplication No.

- Detegated Authority (If Applicable)

1_Gerdau Ameristeel US, Inc. PO Box 31328 Tampa FL 33631
"Owner, Legal Name if Corporation “Address “City “State “ZIP “Telephone Number
2 7103 E6TH AVE TAMPA

*Well Location - Address, Road Name or Number. City
3. 19291491J000000000060A

:"Parcel ID No. (PINYor Allernate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4. 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH 5
‘Section or Land Grant  “Township *Range  “County Subdivision Check if 62-524: ___Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727)561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Contractor “License Number *Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 87TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Contraclor's Address City State ZIP
7. "Type of Work: _ X Construction Repair Modification Abandonment
8 *Number of Proposed Wells 4 *Reason for Repair. Modification, or Abandonment
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s): Gate-Stamp
Domestic Landscape Irnigation ___Agricultural Irigation ____ Site Invesligation Received:
Bottled Water Supply ____Recreation Area Irrigation ____ Liveslock __X_Monitoring i
Nursery Irrigation Test JFeb 11,2014 12:16 pm

Public Water Supply (Limited Use/DOH)

— . . . Commercial/industrial Earih-Coupled Geothermal
Public Water Supply (Community or Non-Community/DEP) jGoii Course Irrigation -_HVAC Suppp')ly
Class | Injection HVAC Return
Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/Industrial Disposal ____Aquifer Storage and Recovery __ Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Arr Sparge Other Describe)
Offical Use Only
Other (Descrbe) [Now: Not all types of wells 37e permtted by a given itting authonty)
10."Distance from Septic System if s200 ft. 0 11. Facility Descriplion WOODED LOT 12. Estimated Start Date 02/18/2014
13."Eslimated Well Depth __ 22 ft. “Estimated Casing Depth __17.0 ft. “Primary Casing Diameter 2 in.  Open Hole: From To ft
14, Eslimated Screen Interval: From__ 17.0 To_ 22.0ft,
15 *Primary Casing Material; _Black Steel Galvanized X _PVC Stainless Steel
Not Cased Other
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameler in.
17. Secondary Casing Material: _Black Steel __ Galvanized _PVC _ Stainless Steel Other
18."Method of Construclion, Repair, or Abandonment: X __Auger Cable Tool Jetted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Dniven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)
Horizontat Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other iDescrbeo;

19. Proposed Grouting Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:
From 00 To_ 150 Seal Material ( Bentonite_ x Neat Cement Other
From To Seal Material (_____Bentonile Neat Cement Other.
From To Seal Material ( Benlonile Neat Cemenl _Other
From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other

20 Indicate total number of existling wells on site 4 List number of existing unused wells on site 0

21."1s this well or any existing weil or water withdrawat on the owner’s conliguous property covered under a Consumptive/Water Use Permit (CUP/WUP)
or CUP/WUP Application? Yes _ X No Ifyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No, __ District Well ID No. -
22 Latitude 27 57 33.48 Longitude 82 22 34.72

23, Data Obtained From: GPS _X Map Survey Datum: NAD27 X NADS3 WGS 84

| heroby certty that | wll comply with he apirab'e nuies of TAle $C, Flesfa Adaressitaton Code and that a water 1 zerbfy that t am e owner of he proparty that tha niematon £rowded is acourale and "hat { am saare of my

UAE Pt (f DR eCharge ermal ol Rot o], has bedn o vl B oblanad poof Lo commienaementl O aal resonutihses undvy Chapler 373, Flonda Statuas, 0 maman o [ropoiy ataneon Tus acl, of, | corbly :a1 1 am
coansireeion | uenes contdy that ad mi 1 renastedd 10 IR A abon 1 Acknrto and thad |l ebtaie e aqent 6 o owrer, B1at (ho afnmmat o sreaded s Acirale. and 1hat [Havne mormnd the paner othe
nRecasLAry NOFEC L fre cthar fodarl tale. oc tocal Jecemmants if appirable. [ agree to peevrie a well reapenshiteens as statad e Candy comsonts 10 alowng ¢ areanndd of iz VD o Dalegaisd Auhoaly accots o
trampkelnn report © tho Datnd wdin 3G dayx afior cempicton of (he onvatructan, repar, nicel italon, o the: ol 546 cunng tha consbructon, mpair, madifcation. or abardonmon authonzed by Bws pemyl

abardooment ithonzed by this pomnd, o 93¢ pemit capabon, whachever pcours st

Digitally Slgned 2613 I.‘-'IgltallylI Signed 211172014 ..
ot aclor *| icanse Signature o! Owner or Agent ‘Date
Approval Grarted By Automatically Issued issue Date __ 02/11/2014  Expiration Date 05/12/2014 Hydrologist Approval
intials
Fee Receved $50.00 Receipot No. 12788009 Check No.

TH!S PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY. THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES.

FORM LEG-R 040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F.A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.

e

5


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 5


SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476
WWW.SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SJRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 32333-4712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: (850) 539-5999

WWW. NWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

LOCATION # 5

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

SOUTH SIDE OF E 6TH AVE, EAST OF RR TRACKS

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

Identify known roads and landmarks. Give distances from all reference poinls or structures, seplic systems, sanitary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable.

FORM LEG-R 040 01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3 101 (1), F.A C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010



Donald
Text Box
LOCATION # 5


STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,
REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL

X Southwes!
Morthwes|
St. Johns River
South Flonda
Suwannee River
peEP
Delegated Authority (If Applicable)

PLEASE FILL OUT ALL APPLICABLE FIELDS
(*Denotes Required Fields Where Applicable)

Tra water weil contractor is responsidie for completing
s forr and forwardingy the puranl appication to the
appropriie defogalod authonty whoro agpicabic

LOCATION #7

Parmit No 831693
Florida Urigue 1D

Permit Stipulatons Required (See Allached;
23,39
62-524 Quad No. Q3220 De!reation No

CUPAWUP Application No

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

__Public Water Supply {Limited Use/DOH)

ialfl trial
_ Public Water Supply {Community or Non-Community/DEP) ——, — Cotnmercalinduslria

___Golf Course lrrigation
Class | Injection

1. LEVANT ENTERPRISES LLC 6912 E 9TH AVE TAMPA FL 33619
"Owner, Legal Name if Corparation ‘Address “City “State *ZIP “Telephone Number
2.6902 E 6TH AV TAMPA
“Well Location - Address, Road Name or Number, City
3. 1929142ZZ000005791200A
:"Parcel ID No. (PINYor Allernate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4. 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH .
*Section or Land Grant ~ *Township *Range ‘County Subdivision Check if62-524: __ Yes X No
5 Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727) 561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Contraclor *License Number ‘Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 B7TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
*Water Well Contractor’s Address Cily Stale ZiP
7. "Type of Work: _ X Construction Repair Modification Abandonment
8. *Number of Proposed Wells 3 “Reason for Repair, Mod/fication, or Abandonmrent
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of _Well(s): Ee Aty
Domestic Landscape Irrigation Agricultural Irrigation Site Invesligation eceived:
Bottlled Water Supply Recrealion Area brigalion __ Livestock __X_Monitoring ]
___Nursery Irrigation Test Sep 17,2013 1:00 pm

HVAC Supply

Earth-Coupled Geothermal

HVAC Return

10, Distance from Septic System if 200 ft. @ 11. Facility Description COMMERCIAL

Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/industrial Disposal Aquifer Storage and Recovery Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Air Sparge Other Describe)
Other Describe] iNote: Not all types of wells are permilted by a given permitting autherity)

Oticial Use Orly

12. Estimated Start Date 09/17/2013

14, Estimated Screen Interval: From__ 2.0 To_ 12.0 ft,

13 *Estimated Well Depth ___ 12 ft. *Estimated Casing Depth 2.0 ft. “Primary Casing Diameter 2in

Open Hole: From To ft.

15.”"Primary Casing Materiai: _Black Steel Galvanized X _PVC Stainless Steel
Not Cased Other
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in.
17. Secondary Casing Material: _Black Steel _ Galvanized PVC Stainless Steel Other
18."Method of Construction. Repair, or Abandonment: X __Auger Cabte Too! Jetted Rotary Sonic

Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven {(Well Point, Sand Point)
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other iDescrbo)

Hydraulic Point (Direct Push)

19. Proposed Grouting Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:
From 0.0 To__ 2.0 Seal Material ( Bentonite__X Neat Cement Other

— e e

20 Indicale total number of exisling wells on site 0

From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other,
From To Seal Malerial { Bentonite Neat Cement Other
From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )

or CUP/WUP Application? Yes

21."1s this well or any existing well or water withdrawal on the owner's conliguous property covered under a Consumplive/Waler Use Permit (CUP/WUP)
X _No lIfyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No.

List number of existing unused wells on site 0

District Well ID No

22 Latitude 27 57 34.77 Longitude 82 22 41.08

23, Data Obtained From: GPS _X Map Survey

Fhetoby rerbty that | wll comply win he apgleable nies of THle 4G Fleaa Admynisiraten Codo_and that a waler
AR (el 1 WO SR femL d AL, NAs BGen o Wik B SEIaR fear 1 emmicnainent Of W
consinyion  HRned cortty 1 2l plermatea peeaned i the AopM00 % 2200 and thal Ll cbtan
nRLagLary MOPEC v3l e b (odamil stale of Ircal Jovemmenta o appiedble | agece tn el 2wl
cranglelon iepod B tho Dand mhn 3G days aler camgodan of the oairucton. repar, nicd hoplon, o

Datum: NAD27 _ X NADS3 WGS 84

| zertity 1hat | am e ownee ¢f the feopary. that the afemanen frovided is accurate, andd thal { e raace of my
[HRONWBLES utdes Chagder 373 Honda SWruws 1o Maman of propaty Atanon s ol of, | 2afhily Batham

1P agent for tha ouear, hat tho nfear e ceaucad s acirate, acd ha | have mirmnd e cancer aths
reasenahbaes as stated A Daner ramacats (o aeang corsonnel of this VLD o Delegatnd Authonty aceots o
1he woll st dunng tha construzton, repar, maddcason o abardonmert xothenzed by s pemg

/

abarteement authanzod by this pami, of e remv] aapraton whchevor coours st

Dlgltally Signed 2613 Diglbally Signed 9/17/2013

Signature of Contraclor nse Sanature o! Ownar or Agent “Date

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
issue Date __09/17/2013  Expiration Date 12/16/2013  Hydrologist Approval

Approval Granted By Automatically Issued

Indade

Fee Received $50.00 Receipt No. 11395052 Check No

THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHCRITY, THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL S!TE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES

FORM LEG-R 040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3 101 (1), F AC EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010

This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.


Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 7


SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476
WWW.SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SJRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 323334712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: (850) 539-5999

WWW.NWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

LOCATION #7

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

SW CORNER OF N 69TH ST AND E 6TH AVE

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

Identify known roads and landmarks. Give distances from ail reference points or siructures, septic systems, sanitary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable

FORM LEG-R 040.01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010



Donald
Text Box
LOCATION  # 7


LOCATION # 8

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT,

REPAIR, MODIFY, OR ABANDON A WELL Permit No 834380

X Southwesl PLEASE FiLL OUT ALL APPLCABLE FIELDS frtosida Urique (0,
MNarthwest (*Denates Required Fields Where Applicabte}| Perrit Stipulations Required (See Attached)
St Johns River 23,39

South Florid Ti:@ water weil cortractor i$ respons:ble for complobng
outr: =ort 3 this fourr and forwarding the perant appircation to the 62-524 Quad No, Q3220 Deireation No._
Suwannee River appropnate dolegatod authonty whoro appiicabic.
DEP CUP/WUP Agplication No.

-~ Delegated Authorily (If Applicable)

1 TAMPA BAY STEEL CORPORATION 6901 E 6TH AVE TAMPA FL 33619
"Owner, Legal Name if Corporation *Address “City “State “ZiP *Telephone Number
2. 6901 E 6THAV TAMPA

“Well Location - Address, Road Name or Number, City

18. Proposed Grouling Interval for the Primary, Secondary, and Additional Casing:

abandocmen authonzad by this parmid, of I Perma cag-raton. ahhever cCours st

Digitally Signed 2613 Digitally Signed 2/11/2014
"Signztire of Contra - “Slgnature of Ownar or Agen “Date

Approval Granted By Automatically Issued

Fee Received $50.00 Receipt No. 12787952 Check No.

TH!S PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNTIL PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WMD OR DELEGATED AUTHORITY, THE
PERMIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE WELL SITE DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR, MODIFICATION, OR ABANDONMENT ACTIVITIES.

3. 192914ZZ7000005792100A
Z_:I?a_lr’c’e’l ID No. {PINYor Alternate Key (Circle One) Lot Block Unit
4. 14 29 19 HILLSBOROUGH 3 .
*Section or Land Grant ~ “Township *Range  “County Subdivision Check if 62-524: __ Yes X No
5. Gregory W Campbell 2613 (727)561-7477 chad@pdsflorida.com
“Water Well Contractor *License Number *Telephone Number E-mail Address
6.11747 B7TH STREET NORTH LARGO FL 33773
“Water Well Coniractgr‘s Address City State ZIP
7. "Type of Work: _ X Construction Repair Modification Abandonment
8 *Number of Praposed Wells 4 *Reason for Repar. Modication, or Abandonmrent
. . po _ Cate Stamo
9. “Specify Intended Use(s) of Well(s):
Domeslic Landscape Irrigation Agricultural Irrigation Site Investigation eceived:
Bollled Water Supply Recreation Area Irrigation __ Livestock __X_Monitoring r .
Public Water Supply (Limited Use/DOH Nursery Imigation Test Feb 11, 2014 12:14 pm
—PUU!C Water SUPPIY (Clm“ 'S N ) c itv/DEP Commercial/lndustrial Earth-Coupled Geothermal
ublic Water Supply {Community or Non-Community, ) Golf Course Irrigation T HVAC Supply
Class | Injection __HVAC Return
Class V Injection: Recharge Commercial/Industrial Disposat Aquifer Storage and Recovery Drainage
Remediation: Recovery Air Sparge Other iDescrve)
E— — _— Ofic:al Use Orly
Other {Describe; _ o o Nots: Not all types of wells are permilted by a given permitting authority)
10."Distance from Septic System if s200 ft. @ 11. Facility Descriplion INDUSTRIAL 12. Estimated Start Date 02/18/2014
13."Estimated Well Depth 22 fi. ‘Eslimaled Casing Depth __ 17.0 it. “Primary Casing Diameter 2 in. Open Hole: From To ft.
14. Eslimated Screen Interval: From__17.0 To_ 22.0ft,
15 .*Primary Casing Material: _Black Steel Galvanized X PVC Stainless Steel
Not Cased Other
16. Secondary Casing: Telescope Casing Liner Surface Casing Diameter in.
17. Secondary Casing Material: Black Steel Galvanized __ PVC Stainless Sieel Other
18."Method of Construction, Repair, or Abandonment: X Auger Cable Tool Jelted Rotary Sonic
Combination (Two or More Methods) Hand Driven (Well Point, Sand Point) Hydraulic Point (Direct Push}
Horizontal Drilling Plugged by Approved Method Other iDescnba)

From__ gp Te 150 Seal Material ( Bentonite__x__Neat Cement Other )
From To Seal Material ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )
From__ To Seal Malerial ( Bentonite Neat Cement Other )
From_ To Seal Material { Bentonite Neat Cement Other )
20. Indicate total number of existing wells on site 0 List number of existing unused wells on site 0
21 "Is this well or any existing well or waler withdrawal on the owner's conliguous property covered under a Consumplive/Waler Use Permit (CUP/WUP)
or CUP/WUP Application? Yes _ X No Ifyes, complete the following: CUP/WUP No District Well 1D No.
22 Lalitude 27 57 33.13 Longilude 82 22 45.19
23, Data Obtained From: GPS _X Map Survey Datum; NAD27 _ X NADS83 WGS 84
L hereby certty Bt ikl comply sath he apcdeable nules of Tate SC. Fleola Adnreusirascn Code and that a waler | cortity that | am e ownet of Tie trogeanty. thid he niaemation provided Is accurale. and thal 1am mwarne of my
LAe [4rmA 0 rzhaal [Chargo rerml il riddet, has tean o wif b 22laced feor 10 commensenment of sl tesponailiaes undvr Chagfer 373, Florida SIruics. 1o mismtan o faopany ataneon 768 acl, or, | 2orkly Satl am
ONLIOA | Rermec oty e aE nteemansea peot ared 0 s anple oo o acouratin ana that ['al abian 1N agent foe 4 sweor, B1al e ninraten cenatand is artieae, A Hhat [ Aave minmmed Me mwneroths
AELCAtary Nepeo el e thee tadaml stve o incal gocemments f agpirable | ageee to prerane A canil renpenubibbes A% sated abewd Caner roancals (0 owng pomonnil o this WD or Dalegatmt Autheaty anenss lo
eranglebon repor 13 tha Danct wihin 36 days aler compicton of tho consfuctn, (rper, mabAeaton, or 1he woil %10 dunng tho construckon, sroan, o abardenmom athonsce! by Bis pemd

FORM LEG-R,040 01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F A C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010 This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of Issue.
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SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
2379 BROAD STREET, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604-6899
PHONE: (352) 796-7211 or (800) 423-1476

WWW. SWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4049 REID STREET, PALATKA, FL 32178-1429
PHONE: (386) 329-4500

WWW.SJIRWMD.COM

NORTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
152 WATER MANAGEMENT DR., HAVANA, FL 32333-4712
(U.S. Highway 90, 10 miles west of Tallahassee)

PHONE: {850) 539-5999

WWW.NWFWMD.STATE.FL.US

LOCATION # 8

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 24680

3301 GUN CLUB ROCAD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4680

PHONE: (561) 686-8800

WWW.SFWMD.GOV

SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
9225 CR 49

LIVE OAK, FL 32060

PHONE: (386) 362-1001 or (800) 226-1066 (Florida only)
WWW.MYSUWANNEERIVER.COM

Comments:

SOUTH SIDE OF E 6TH AVE, EAST OF RR TRACKS

General Site Map of Proposed Well Location

Identify known roads and landmarks. Give dislances from all reference points or structures, seplic systems, sanitary hazards, and contamination sources, if applicable.

FORM LEG-R 040 01 (6/10) Rule 40D-3.101 (1), F. A.C. EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/12/2010
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FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL LEASE

This First Amendment to Commercial Lease (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this
@_ day of October, 2020, by and between LEVANT ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
("Lessor”), and U.S. IRONWORES ComPany, a Florida corporation, AMERICAN STEEL PROCESSING Co., a Florida
corporation, and THomas J. FaNELL, individually (collectively “Lessee”), and is made with reference to the
following facts, to wit:

RECITALS

A In March of 2017, Lessor and Lessee executed a Commercial Lease for a six acre, more or less,
partially improved tract of real property located at 6902 E. Sixth Avenue, in the City of Tampa, County of
Pinellas, State of Florida (the “Premises®). The Premises are more fully described in the Commercial Lease

agreement.

B. The parties desire to amend the terms of the Commercial Lease to provide for an extended
Base Term, together with an option to renew the Commercial Lease for an additional five years upon terms
and conditions more fully stated hereinafter; and to provide clarification with regard to the proper
disposition of residual materials from metals recycling processing as more fully stated hereinafter.

Now, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties
agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the statements contained in
the recitals of fact (the “Recitals” set forth above are true and correct, and that the Recitals are by this
reference made a part of this First Amendment.

2, Term. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Lease, the Base Term of this
Lease shall be extended for an additional five years commencing on January 15, 2022, and terminating on
January 14, 2027.

3.  Rent. Lessee shall pay to Lessor Base Rent as foliows:

{a) Years 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 under the original Commercial Lease shall remain as
stated.

(b} Year 6. On the fifteenth (15%) day of January, 2022, and on the fifteenth {15t
day of each successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2022, Lessee shall pay NINE

THOUSAND Two HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 20/100 DoiLLars {($9,274.20) as monthly rent, plus insurance,
real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafi=-

{c) Year 7. On the fifteenth (15%} day of January, 2023, and on the fifteenth {15th)
day of each successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2023, Lessee shall pay NINg
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-Two AND 43/100 DolLars ($9,552.43) as monthly rent, plus insurance, real
estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

(d)  Year 8. On the fifteenth (15w%) day of January, 2024, and on the fifteenth (15t)
day of each successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2024, Lessee shall pay Nive
THOUSAND E1GHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 00/ 100 DoLLaRs ($9,839.00) as monthly rent, plus insurance, real
estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

{e) Year 9. On the fifteenth {15%) day of January, 2025, and on the fifteenth {15t
day of each successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2025, Lessee shall pay Tex
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 17/100 DOLLARS ($10,134.17) as monthly rent, plus insurance.
real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafrer,

lmm
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(I  Year 10. On the fifteenth {15%) day of January, 2026, and on the fifteenth (15t
day of each successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2026, Lessee shall pay TEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 19/100 DoLLars ($10,438. 19) as monthly rent, pius insurance,
real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

gl  Late Fees. The monthly rental payments shall be paid each month on the first
{15} day of the month, without demand, to Lessor at the address stated in the preamble of this Lease. In
the event any rental payment is delinquent for a period of ten (10} days, then in that event, Lessee shall be
liable for and agrees to pay a delinquent charge in an amount equal to five percent (5%} of each such
delinquent payment, plus applicable sales tax. A fee of $25.00 will be assessed for a check returned for

4.  Option to Renew. In the event the Lessee shall perform all of the covenants of this
Lease, including the prompt payment of the rental due hereunder, the Lessee shall have the option to renew
the Lease for one (1) additional term of five (5} years upon the same terms and conditions set in the Lease
Agreement, and as amended hereby, provided, however, the rental payments during said option period shall
be payable as shown in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein. In order to
exercise the option to renew, Lessee must provide Lessor with prior written notice of its intent to renew at
least one hundred eighty (180) days prior to the expiration of the Base Lease term.

5. Use. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Lease in Paragraph 10 title “Use,”
the following use provisions shall control:

North, St. Petersburg, Florida, or any other Covanta operated facility that Lessee may
select.

6. Ratification. In all other res , the parties hereto ratify and confirm the terms of
the Lease and as modified herein by this First Amendment,

ﬁﬁjmmwmmwwmmwwmr— ing Co\First Amendment & Commercial [oes Saar
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v WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment on the day and year

first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the

it A

Witness 1 mgnaturz

] TA oz
Wb Ap

Witness 2 signature

Legibly Pnn: ﬂ‘\“ ¥

Name Here:

T T

Witness | signature

g g CL\L\.‘L Hhr'\lo;*u.ii.b

Name Here:

f\rr—\ﬂ (Q/C\rft/

Witness 2 signature .
meros __Sonewh Owe

Name Here:

‘MM
ess 1 signature

":'g;r'\ Jtﬂiudf.//

11.1- 5‘-='
Witness 2 s;gnature
Legibly Prinx
Name Here-

A i.L.‘»-\s:.;—*,f f’z . Ck.ér“.

LESSOR:

LEVANT ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Florida limited
liability comp,

By: e _a— tl

“Lee A. Levant, Manager
(Cowpmy SEAL)

Date: October 7 2 . 2020

LESSEE:

Mfchael R. Owen, President

(COMPANY SEAL)

Date: __October /&) . 2020

LESSEE

AMERICAN STEEL PROCESSING Co., a Florida
Corporation

By: ﬁm

Thomas J. F 1, President

(CoMPANY SEAL)

October /2% . 2020

Date:

LESSEE:

Wilawyers\James Powell\ParalegalCamris\Aciive Clients\L\LEVANT \Leases\American Steel Frocessing Co'\First Amendment to Commerdial Lease clean
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Legibly Print
Name Here:

MaTueel R.Coen

Date: _ October /, . 2020

\.‘é"‘)%awyers'-.hmes inei\.ba.-aiegal\c.ame\,ﬁcme CHents\{ \LEVANT\Leases\American Steel Protessing Co\Rirst Amendment to Commercial Lease clean
10,2020 docx
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Schedule A

Year 11. On the fifteenth {15t} day of January, 2027, and on the fifteenth {15%) day of each
successive month thereafter, up to and imcluding December 15, 2027, Lessee shall pay TEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE AND 34/100 DoLLars ($10,751.34) as monthly rent, plus
insurance, real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

Year 12. On the fifteenth (15%) day of January, 2028, and on the fifteenth (15%) day of each
successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2028, Lessee shall pay ELEVEN
THOUSAND SEVENTY-THREE AND 88/100 DOLLARS ($11,073.88) as monthly rent, plus insurance,
real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

Year 13. On the fifteenth (15%) day of January, 2029, and on the fifteenth (15%) day of each
successive month thereafter, up to and including December 1 S, 2029, Lessee shall pay ELevex
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIX AND 10/100 DoLLARS ($11,406. 10) as monthly rent, plus insurance,
real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafrer.

Year 14. On the fifteenth (15%} day of January, 2030, and on the fifteenth (15%) day of each
successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2030, Lessee shall pay ELEVEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 28/100 DoLLARS ($1 1,748.28) as monthly rent, plus
Insurance, real estate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

successive month thereafter, up to and including December 15, 2031, Lessee shall pay TweLvE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 73/ 100 DoLLARS ($12,100.73) as monthly rent, plus insurance, real
cstate taxes, and sales tax as more fully described hereinafter.

W:\Lawyers\James
10.2020.docx
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Civil

—| Land Planning
Due Diligence Reports
Re-Zoning, Land Use, Annexation

Stormwater Management
Utility Design
Traffic

Construction Administration

October 9, 2020

U.S. Ironworks Company
328 Wahoo Road
Panama City Beach, FL 32417

Closure Calculation
6902 East 6™ Ave.
Tampa, FL 33619

This letter will provide the required Site Closure Calculation which is a requirement of
Part III D A, Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Waste Tire Processing
Facility Permit Application.

Facility Name: Tire Shredders of America
6902 East 6™ Avenue
Tampa, FL 33619
Hillsborough County
Section 14, Township 29S, Range 19E

In the event of plant closure, the maximum materials permitted at the site would be:
Site Material Inventory

80 tons inbound whole tire storage in 2,500 sq. ft pile

40 tons shredded rubber staged in two trailers (trailers 320 sq. ft. each)

Total Material Staged on Site for Closure Disposal: 120 tons

Closure Costs

Haul Cost (includes loading if required): $20.00 per ton x 120 tons = $2,400.00
Cut and/or Processing Cost for Whole Tires: $20.00 per ton x 80 tons=  $1,600.00
Disposal Cost: $19.75 per ton x 120 tons = $2,370.00
Estimated T&D Cost: $6,370.00
20% Contingency at $ 956.00
Estimated Total Closure T&D: $7,326.00 USE: $7,500.00
The estimated total cost of closure disposal would be $7,500.00. Any quest{s‘){l,, ilease flo
not hesitate to contact our office at 727-443-2869. ‘\\\\‘E\\'D B. F4, &, ’,
\\ e A e ] //
SO UCENg L L
Iﬁ:spectfully, S *Q_,- aasNeE 44%/ ’f,/
i 1 o i NO_ -'. * :_'_
| / = / o PR
D § ol S D
Donald B. Fairbairn, P.E. = 2 , S s
Northside Engineering, Inc. ZO.5, [2 Agg L,%(}M Q(?;‘- =
300 S. Belcher Rd q}é&, LLORIDR, S
Clearwater, FL 33765 i ONAL BN

727 443 2869 Fax 727 446 8036 ""‘H”“u\\‘\
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Shredding Systems Inc.
9760 SW Freeman Drive
Wilsonville, OR 97070-9286 USA
(503) 682-3633 FAX (503) 682-1704
www.ssiworld.com
THIS PRINT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH IS THE PROPERTY OF SSI
SHREDDING SYSTEMS, INC. BY ACCEPTING THIS INFORMATION, THE BORROWER AGREES
THATIT WILL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED.
TIRE SHREDDING SYSTEM
g DATE DRAWN BY SCALE
1/22/19 P.HOANG 1:48
REF DWG MODEL DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
M120 13-2040-D 1/2 | 3

\Ssi-le01vtechdata\DWG\13-2000V 132040 MI20E(63_57) System Layout
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SHREDDER

NOTES:

1. ELECTRICAL PANELS SHIPPED LOOSE.
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CONFIGURED

2. DIMENSIONS MAY DIFFER FROM ROUNDED VALUES
ON SPECIFICATIONS.
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EXCLUSIVE TO SSI SHREDDING SYSTEMS INC
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S

Shredding Systems Inc.
9760 SW Freeman Drive

Wilsonville, OR 97070-9286 USA
(503) 682-3633 FAX (503) 682-1704
www.ssiworld.com

THIS PRINT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH IS THE PROPERTY OF SSI
SHREDDING SYSTEMS, INC. BY ACCEPTING THIS INFORMATION, THE BORROWER AGREES
THATIT WILL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED.
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UNIT SPECIFICATIONS

Model M120E(63/57) Customer Name US Iron Works
250 HP (186 kW) Customer Order
Serial No. $3062 Job No
Electrical Shredder Dimensions
Voltage/Phase/Freq. 460/3/60 Cutting Chamber Widtt 46 in (1168 mm)
Control Voltage 24 VDC Cutting Chamber Lengl  57.9in (1469 mm)
High Current Relay 434 amps Cutting Chamber Heigt 25in (624 mm)
Low Current Relay 217 amps Hopper Infeed Height 152 in (3853 mm)
Planetary Gear Reducer Overall Height 152 in (3853 mm)
Manufacturer Reggiana Overall Width 72in (1829 mm)
Model RR15000F S-L: Overall Length 212in (5375 mm)
Ratio 89.0:1 Stand Height 72.00in (1829 mm)
SSP Coupling
Manufacturer Falk Weights
Model 1100741 Shredder Assembly 33,000 Ib (14,850 kg)
Spring Setting 2.61in (66.3 mm) Heaviest Piece - Installation
Part Name Shredder Head
Part Weight 25,500 Ib (11,480 kg)
Cutter Stack Maintenance weights
Start Clearance 0.25in (6.4mm) Planetary Reducer 1,490 Ib (670 kg)
Stack Order see S2952.xIs Shaft (drive) 1,550 Ib (700 kg)
Cutter Diameter 24.0in (610 mm) Cutter 220 Ib (100 kg)
Thickness (Nominal) 3.00in (76 mm) Endplate 1,600 Ib (720 kg)
Endplate Hub Bolt Torques Shaft Speeds
Jacking Bolt Torque 50 ft-Ib (68 Nm) Right Hand Shaft 20 rpm
Left Hand Shaft 17 rpm
Gearbox Bearing Nut Torque
Bearing Lock Bolt Torque 18 ft-lb (25 Nm) Shaft Torque (Peak)
Right Hand Shaft 116,900 ft-lb (158,500 Nm)
Left Hand Shaft 139,700 ft-Ib (189,400 Nm)
Oil Capacities
Shredder Gear Box 77 gal (291L) Cutter Force at Tip (Peak)
Planetary Gear Reducer 6.1 gal (23 1) Right Hand Shaft 116,900 Ibs (520,000 N)
Left Hand Shaft 139,700 Ibs (621,500 N)

Cutter Tip Speed at Tip (Maximum)

Right Hand Shaft 127 ft/min (0.65 m/s)
Left Hand Shaft 106 ft/min (0.54 m/s)
Revised: 6/26/19 PKB
$2952 Specs SSI Shredding Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 1




SSI Shredding Systems

What Needs Shredding?®

September 16, 2020

U.S. Ironworks Co.
PO Box 9220
Panama City FL 32417

Mr. Fanell

Thank you for your purchase of the SSI tire shredder model M120E.

This shredder is designed as a Primary shredder for Passenger car tires, Truck tires, &
Agricultural tires.

This shredder has a 3” wide cut to produce 3” strips of shred. Length’s of the shred can vary
depending on the size of tire.

This shredder has a 250hp Motor and can produce a throughput range of 15-20 tons per hour
depending on the feed method.

Thank you for choosing to purchase from SSI Shredding System Inc.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Kind Regards
Lee Sage

9760 SW Freeman Dr. Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA ph: +1 (503) 682.3633 » www.ssiworld.com email: sales@ssiworld.com



9/16/2020 RE: Tire Shredder

From: LSage@ssiworld.com,
To: robertdemet@aol.com,
Cc: tifanell@usironworks.us,
Subject: RE: Tire Shredder
Date: Wed, Sep 16, 2020 3:47 pm
Attachments:

Robert,

With this being a rough shred you will not get any fines.

Tt is possible to get some smaller chunks if the tires get folded in the shredding process.

Below is a picture of what should be expected of the shred sizes. This bin is 48" wide for scale.

If you define fines as 1” and smaller I would say that you would get less than 1% fines.

I hope this helps.

Lee Sage | Industrial Sales | SSI Shredding Sy , Inc.

Office: 503-682-3633 | Fax: 503-682-1704
lsage@ssiworld.com | www.ssiworld.com

24| 7 access to factory direct technical shredder support at 503-682-3633

From: Robert Middleton <robertdemet@aol.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 12:04 PM
To: Lee Sage <LSage@ssiworld.com>

Cec: tjfanell@usironworks.us

Subject: Re: Tire Shredder

Lee,

From the shredding of the tires, we understand the material will be a 3" strip.

However, from the shredding can you provide a percentage of material that would be "residues”, i.e., small or fine pieces? We understand that most of the shredded material will be the 3" strip. How much percentage wise will be residues?

Thanks!

https://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 1/2



U.S. Ironworks Company
Tire Shredders of America
Waste Tire Processing Operations

Inbound Storage Area:
Area: 2,500 sqgft (0.0574 acre)
Tire Density: 7.41 Ib/cuft
Inbound amount of tires to stage: 80 ton (8,000 tires)
= 80 ton x (2000 Ib/1 ton) = 160,000 |b
At 7.41 Ib/cuft density => 160,000 Ib x (1 cuft/7.41 |b)
= 21,592 cuft
For storage area of 2,500 sqft
= H=21,592 cuft/2500 sqft = 8.64 ft height
USE: 50 x 50 x 9 (max height) feet storage pile

Shredded Tire Storage Area:
Processed shredded material to discharge and stage in two 65 cuyd (8W’x40L’x8’H) truck trailers
Area: 640 sqft (0.0147 acre)
Tire Density: 50 Ib/cuft (3” primary shred, including any residuals)
Shredded amount to stage: 40 ton
= 40 ton x ((2000 Ib/1 ton) = 80,000 Ib
At 50 Ib/cuft density => (80,000 Ib) x (1 cuft/50 Ib)
= 1,600 cuft
For storage area of 640 sqft
= H=1,600 cuft /640 sqft = 2.5 ft height (in 2 trailers)
USE: 2 trailers each loaded to 20 tons

Daily Processing Rate:

Shredder rated processing capacity: 15 - 20 ton/hr

Shredding hours per day: 4 - 6 hr/day

Daily processing capacity: 4 x 15 = 60 ton/day
6 x 20 = 120 ton/day

USE: 90 ton/day average processing capacity



W LVL TarpaGov Message - Confirmation

vack or wpdate & prior requast:
racking Numbers | 123456 i

weess Key:] 1234 i

Were you aware Mmmmxhwmm:bwﬁabhm the City Mobile App? Read more ot wwwismpagov.aet/mobileanp
(attp:/forwwtnnpagovaet/mebleapp).

Thartk you Robect Middleton for using this servien! ¥5i%)
¥ printor friendly vorsion of this confirmation (pristerasplatrMigRooD=9133 l6&mitAcocssKey=IMQWRQ748)
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First Name: Robert
Last Namae: Middieton,
Business U.S, Ironsworks Company
Name:
Email: reberemet@aol.com
Daytime 5163847404
Phone:
Fax: (not spacifiad)
Street: 328 Wahoo Road
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Cotie!
City: Panama City Beach
State / FL.
Province:

Countryi United States
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Tampa Bay Times

Published Daily
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Hillsborough

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Amy Robison who on
oath says that he/she is Legal Advertising Representative of the Tampa Bay
Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE:
FLDEP NOTICE OF APPLICATION was published in Tampa Bay Times:

10/ 7/20 in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in
Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been
continuously published in said Hillshorough County, Flonida each day and has
been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough
County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of
the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither
paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate,
commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for

publication in the said newspaper.

Signature Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this .10/07/2020

Signature of Notary Public
Personally lmown-- X or produced-identification-

Type of identification produced

KATHY KLASE
MY COMMISSION # GG 960810
EXPIRES: June 20, 2024
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

}SS

State of Florida Department of
Environmental Protection
Notice of Application

The Department announces receipt of
an application from U.S. Ironworks Co.
for a permit to construct and operate a
Waste Tire Processing Facility, subject
to Department Rules, at the Tire
Shredders of America Facility, located
at 6902 East 6th Avenue, Tampa,
Hillsborough County, Florida.

This application is being processed
and is available for public inspection
during normal business hours, 8:00
a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through
Friday, except legal holidays, at the
Department of Environmental
Protection, Southwest District Office,
13051 N. Telecom Parkway, Suite 101,
Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926.
10/7/2020 (114549)
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	Permit No: 
	Renewal: Off
	Modification: Off
	Existing unpermitted facility: Off
	Proposed  new facility: Off
	2 Applicant Street Address: 328 Wahoo Road
	4 Applicant Mailing Address: P.O. Box 9220
	does not constitute agency action: No
	1 Facility Name: Tire Shredders Of America
	2 Facility Street Address Main Entrance: 6902 East 6th Avenue
	3 City: Tampa
	County_2: Hillsborough
	Zip_2: 33619
	4 Facility Mailing Address: P.O. Box 9220
	5 City: Panama City Beach
	State: FL
	Zip_3: 32417
	6 Contact Person: Robert Middleton
	Section: 14
	Township: 29S
	Range: 19E
	Latitude: 27d, 57' 36.9648" N
	Longitude: 82d, 22' 41.5488" W
	8 Anticipated date for starting constructio n: Oct. 31, 2020
	and for completion of construction: Nov. 15, 2020
	9 Anticipated date for receipt of tires: Nov. 15, 2020
	and for start of processing: Dec. 1, 2020
	City: Panama City Beach
	County: Bay County
	Zip: 32417
	Contact Person: Robert Middleton
	Phone: 516-384-7404
	FEID: 27-2489753
	Phone2: 516-384-7404
	s name: Levant Enterprises, LLC
	s mailing address: P.O. Box 75301
	3 City_2: Tampa
	State_2: FL
	Zip_4: 33675
	4 Authorized Agent: Lee Levant
	5 Current lease expires: January 14, 2027
	1 Operators name: 
	s mailing address_2: 
	3 City_3: 
	State_3: 
	Zip_5: 
	4 Contact person: 
	1 Name of person preparing application: Robert Middleton
	2 Mailing address: P.O. Box 9220
	3 City_4: Panama City Beach
	State_4: FL
	Zip_6: 32417
	5 Affiliation with facility: VP Marketing
	Waste tire processing facility: On
	Waste tire processing facility with on site disposal of processed tires or processing residuals: Off
	Waste tire processing facility with on site consumption of waste tires or processing residuals: Off
	Permitted solid waste management facility modification to allow wa ste tire site and processing: Off
	Shredder: On
	Cutter: Off
	Chopper: Off
	Incinerator only: Off
	Incinerator with energy recovery: Off
	Pyrolysis: Off
	Supplemental fuel user: Off
	Other explain: Off
	undefined: 
	Whole waste tires: 80
	Processed tires: 40 (in truck)
	Storage sqft 1: 2,500
	Storage sqft 2: 640
	Storage sqft 3: 0
	tons 1: 0
	tons 2: 0
	tons 3: 0
	sqft 1: 0
	sqft 2: 0
	tons 1_2: 80
	tons 2_2: 40 (in truck)
	Processing residuals 1: 0
	Processing residuals 2: 120
	undefined_2: 3,140
	undefined_3: 0
	1: 0
	2: 0
	Phone3: 813-629-6151
	Phone4: 
	Phone5: 516-384-7404
	weighed on site: On
	weighed off site: Off
	weights will be calculated: Off
	1 Name of facility: Republic Services Cedar Trails Landfill
	2 Street address: 2500 State Road 60 West
	3 City_5: Bartow
	County_3: Polk
	Zip_7: 33830
	markets for those processed tires 1: Full stream of processed shredded tires will be disposed.
	markets for those processed tires 2: 
	markets for those processed tires 3: 
	markets for those processed tires 4: 


